GEHORSCHUTZ: N

HELM-KAPSELGEHORSCHUTZ
GEBRAUCHSANWEISUNG
ALLE DIESE PRODUKTE ERFULLEN DIE ANFORDERUNGEN DER VERORDNUNG (EU 2016/425)UND DIE
ALLGEMEINEN ANFORDERUNGEN DER NORM EN 352-3: 2002
Dieser Gehdrschutz muss in lauter Umgebung immer getragen werden (Schallpegel hoher 80dB) und muss entsprechend ihren

in Bezug auf das zu gewahlt werden. (Siehe Aufstellung). Stellen Sie

sicher das ihr Gehdrschutz entsprechend dieser Anleitung korrekt montiert, angepasst, gewartet und kontrolliert wurde. Wenn
diese Anweisungen nicht eingehalten werden kann dies den Gehdrschutz erheblich reduzieren. Die am Helm montierten
Kapselgeharschiltzer werden regelmaBig auf ihre Funktionstiichtigket iberpriift.

Warnung, wenn dlese Anweisungen nl(ht Elngehal(en werden kann dies den S(hutz sehr stalk heemtra(htlgen.
Achtung, der Haare dem Kopf di verringern.

GROSSEN Hinwes: Helm-Gehorschutzkapseln der GriBe M/L. Beachten Sie btte die Hinweise fiir den Nutzer!

PW42 HELM-GEHORSCHUTZKAPSEL IN GROSSE M/L

Helm-Gehdrschutzkapseln nach EN352-3 gibt es in den GrdBen L, M und S. GroRe M passt den meisten Tragern. Fiir denen
diese GroBe nicht passt wurden Helme in den GroBen S und M hergestellt.

PW42 kombinierbar mit den Helmen PW50, PW51 und PW57

ANBRINGEN DER GEHORSCHUTZER AM HELM (SIEHE DARSTELLUNGEN):

1-stellen Sie die Schutzkapseln auf die unterste (lngste) Einstellung des Gehdrschutzes ein.

2-Klicken Sie die Adapter auf beiden Seiten des Helmes in die dafiir vorgesehenen Schlitze ein (Schutzkapseln nach oben
gerichtet) (die Schutzkapseln konnen jeweils entweder rechts oder links montiert werden).

3 - Schwenken Sie den Gelenkarm nach unten.

4-Legen Sie die Schutzkapseln vorsichtig iiber die Ohren.

5-verschieben Sie die Kapseln so, dass der Gehdrschutz perfekt passt /sitzt.

GEWICHT UND ZUSAMMENSETZUNG:

PW42 : Kapsel: HIPS / Kissen: PVC /1  rostfreier icht der :271gr

Keine Ersatzteile erhaltlich

LAGERUNG UND WARTUNG:

Immer kiihl, trocken, Licht- und Fvus& geschumauﬂaewahren Bei Nuchtgebrauch in der Ongmal Verpackung lagern. Dieses
Produkt kann durch besti he Stoffe werden. W liten beim Hersteller
angefragt werden.

RegelméBig mit Seife und warmen Wasser reinigen/desinfizieren. Kissen und Kopfband mit einem trockenenTuch reinigen.
Nicht mit Losungsmittel reinigen.

Unter normalen Umstanden ist die Haltharkelvs dieses Geharschutzes auf 2-3 Jahre hegrenzt Kapselgeharschutz, insbesondere
die Ki liten von Zeit zu Zeit nach oder sonstige untersucht werden. Bei
Beschadigungen sollte dieser sofnn ausge(aus(h( werden. Veranderungen, wie zum Beispiel das anbnngen von Hygienepats
kann die akustische Leistung Dieser Gehdrschutz allergische Reaktionen an Stellen
verursachen, in diesem Fall verlassen sie die laute Umgebung und setzen sie den Gehdrschutz ab.

Fuv den Transport geeignete Verpackungsart: Legen Sie die Ohrenschiitzer in einen sauberen und trockenen Polybeutel. Wenn
haben, legen Sie sie in eine geeignete Box oder Schachtel.

I.elshmg - akkustische Dammung (in dB):

(Siehe beiliegende Tabelle)

OTH = Kopfbiigelversion

SNR = SNR/ A= Frequenz(Hz) / B = Mittelwert (dB) / C = Standardabweichung (dB) / D= effektiver
Schutz (dB) Dammung in dB : L = geringer Lirmpegel, M = mittlerer Lirmpegel, H = hoher Lirmpegel

Download der Konformitdtserkldrung unter www.portwest.com/declarations

HEARING PROTECTORS:
HELMET MOUNTED EAR MUFFS

PERFORMANCES - SOUND ATTENUATION - EN 352-3:2002

PW42
A Frequency (Hz) 63 [ 125 | 250 | 500 | 1000 | 2000 | 4000 | 8000
USER INFORMATION B Mean Attenuation (dB) 124 | 144 | 179 | 273 | 341 | 348 | 328 | 323
ALL THESE PRODUCTS COMPLY WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF REGULATION (EU 2016/425), REGULATION 2016/425 ’
AS BROUGHT INTO UK LAW AND AMENDED AND THE GENERAL REQUIRMENTS OF THE STANDARD EN352-3:2002 € Standard Deviation (dB) 52| 49 | 45 | 42 | 42 |45 | 46| 64
These ear protectors are designed to protect the wearer against harmful noises and must be worn at all times in noisy D Assumed Protection (dB) 72 | 94 | 134 | 231 | 299 | 304 | 282 260

environments(noise levels above 80dB) and must be chosen according to their attenuation factors in relation to the ambient
noise to be reduced (see performances). Ensure that they are correctly fitted, adjusted, maintained and inspected in
accordance with these instructions. If these instructions are not complied with, the protection provided by the ear defender
will be considerably reduced. The helmet-mounted ear muffs are regularly inspected for serviceability.

Warning, if these instructions are not adhered to, the protection afforded by the ear-muffs will be severely
impaired. Be warned that spectacle frames and hair between the ear pads and the head can also affect the
performance of the ear defenders.

SIZES : Warning: M/L size range helmet tted ear muffs. Refer to wearer i

PW42: THESE HELMET MOUNTED EAR-MUFFS ARE OF M/L SIZE RANGE.

Helmet mounted ear-muffs complying with EN 352-3 are of large size range, Medium size range or Small size range. Medium
size range helmet mounted ear-muffs will it the majority of wearers. Large size range and small size range helmet mounted
ear-muffs are designed to fit wearers for whom medium size range helmet mounted ear-muffs are not suitable.

PW42 earmuffs should only be mounted and used on industrial protective helmets PW50, PW51and PW57.

MOUNTING THE EARMUFFS ON THE HELMET (SEE DIAGRAMS) :

- Place the (ear) cups on the lowest slot of the headgear assembly.

2 Clip (ear cups facing up) the adapters on both sides of the helmet into the slots provided (the cups can be fitted on either
the left or right sides).

3~ Pivot the articulated arm downwards.

4—Gently fold down the cups over the ears.

5 Slide the cups to position the ear defenders perfectly.

WEIGHT AND COMPOSITION:

PW42 - Cups HIPS / Cushion: PVC /Cup supporting arms: Stainless steel.Mean mass of the ear muffs =271gr

No spare parts available.

STORAGE AND MAINTENANCE:

Put the ear defenders away after use in a cool, dry place, out of the light and protected from frost. When not used, store in the
original packaging. This product may be adversely affected by certain chemical substances. Further information should be
sought from the manufacturer.

(lean & disinfect with warm soapy water cup, cushion & headband & dried with soft cloth. Never use solvents, abrasive or
noxious products.

In normal conditions of use, these ear defenders will remain effective for 2 to 3 years after their initial use. Ear-muffs, and
in particular cushions, may deteriorate with use and should be examined at frequent intervals for cracking and leakage, for
example. If any damage is found, throw the ear defenders away.

The fitting of hygiene covers to the cushions may affect the acoustic performance of the earmuffs.

These ear defenders can cause allergic reactions in sensitive subjects, and if such a situation occurs, leave the noisy
environment and remove the ear defenders.

Type of packaging suitable for transportation: Put the ear muffs in a clean and dry polybag. If more than one ear muffs, put
them in a suitable box or carton.

PERFORMANCE — ACOUSTIC ATTENUATION (in DB): (See tables enclosed)

OTH = Fitted over the head SNR = Single Number Rating / A = Frequency (Hz) B = Mean Attenuation (dB) / C = Standard
deviation (dB) / D = Effective protection (dB)

Attenuation in dB : L = Low frequencies (bass) / M = Medium lrequenues/ H = High frequencies

declaration of conformity @

SNR25.9dB H:29.3dB M: 23.8dB L:15.5dB

PERFORMANCES - SOUND ATTENUATION - ANSI S.19-1974

PW42

A Frequency (Hz) 125 | 250 | 500 | 1000 | 2000 | 3150 | 4000 | 6300 | 8000
B Mean Attenuation (dB) 147.4 | 202 | 280 | 375 | 341 | 346 | 364 | 353 | 350
C Standard Deviation (dB) 31 | 37 | 39 | 38 | 35| 33 | 40 | 41 | 45

NRR (NOISE REDUCTION RATING) = 22dB

COQUILLES ADAPTABLES

PL OCHRONNIKI SLUCHU
MONTOWANE NA HELMACH

NOTICE D’UTILISATION

TOUS CES PRODUITS SONT CONFORMES AUX EXIGENCES DU REGLEMENT (UE 2016/425)ET LES EXIGENCES
GENERALES DE LA NORME EN352-3: 2002

Ces protecteurs auditifs doivent étre utilisés en tout temps dans des environnements bruyants (niveaux de bruit supérieurs
a80dB) et doivent étre choisis en fonction de leurs facteurs d‘atténuation par rapport au bruit ambiant a réduire (voir

les performances). Assurez-vous quils sont correctement installés, ajustés, maintenus et inspectés conformément a ces
instructions. Si ces instructions ne sont pas respectées, la protection fournie par le casque antibruit sera considérablement
réduite. Les coquilles d'oreille montées sur un casque sont réguliérement inspectées pour leur facilité d'entretien.

INOFORMACJA DLA UZYTKOWNIKA

WSZYSTKIE TE PRODUKTY SA ZGODNE Z WYMAGANIAMI ROZPORZADZENIA UE 2016/425.0RAZ Z 0GOLNYMI
WYMAGANIAMI NORMY EN352-3:2002

Te ochronnikinalezy nosic przez caly czas pracy w $rodowisku zagrozema(qdy poziom hatasu przekracza 80dB) oraz powinny
zosta zgodnie zich i thumienia la hatasu otoczenia, ktdry nalezy zredukowac
(patrz na parametry ochronnika). Nalezy zawsze upewm( sie, ze o(hmnmkl 53 poprawnie zatozone, dopasowane ayszczone,
skladowane i przegladane w zgodzie z ta Instrukja. jej zalecer moze ¢ Znaczace

poziomu ochrony oferowanego przez te ochronniki. Ochronniki stuchu montowane na hetmie s3 regularnie badane odnosnie
|m funkqonalnosm

ANSITESTING: Michael & Associates, Inc 246 Woodland Drive, State College, PA 16803

MOUNTING THE EARMUFFS ON THE HELMET (SEE DIAGRAMS) :
Place the (ear) cups on the lowest slot of the headgear assembly.

2 Clip (ear cups facing up) the adapters on both sides of the helmet into the slots
provided (the cups can be fitted on either the left or right sides).

3 Pivot the articulated arm downwards.

4 Gently fold down the cups over the ears.

5 Slide the cups to position the ear defenders perfectly.

,\ Check locally how to recycle me
Raccolta CARTA :Verifica le
PAP  disposizioni del tuo comune

quefairedemesdechets.fr

AN
PORTWEST.

USER INFORMATION

HEARING PROTECTORS
HELMET MOUNTED
EAR MUFFS

EN 352-3

C€2/97 250086

MANUFACTURER: : Portwest UC, Westport, County Mayo, Ireland

127UsP

(1]

NOTIFIED BODIES
BSI GROUP The Netherlands B. V Notified Body number 2797
Say Building, John M. in 9, 1066 EP, A ) land:

BSI Assurance UK Ltd., Approved Body number 0086

Kitemark Court Davy Avenue, Knowlhill Milton Keynes, MK5 8PP, UK

Notified body responsible for the ongoing conformity under MODULE D
BSI GROUP The Netherlands B.V. - Notified Body number 2797

BSI Assurance UK Ltd. - Approved Body number 0086

PROTECTORES AUDITIVOS:
OREJERAS MONTADAS SOBRE CASCOS

IT ANTIRUMORE:
CUFFIE PER ELMETTI

INFORMACION AL USUARIO
TODOS ESTOS PRODUCTOS CUMPLEN LOS REQUISITOS DEL REGLAMENTO (UE) 2016/425.Y LOS REQUISITOS
GENERALES DE LA NORMA EN352-3:2002
Estos protectores deberan ser usados continuamente en ambientes ruidosos (niveles de ruido por encima de 80dB) y se
deberan selemonav de acuerdo a sus factores de atenuacion en relacion con el ruido ambiental que se deba reducir (ver
prestaciones). A: estan correc itados, ajustados, cuidados e inspeccionados de acuerdo con estas
instrucciones. 5 no se cumple lo establecido en estas instrucciones, la proteccidn que el protector auditivo proporciona se verd
reducida lasoveleras itadas en cascos son para ver si es posible su uso.
ia. Si ig i la proteccion ofrecida por |

FOGLIETTO ILLUSTRATIVO
TUTTI QUESTI PRODOTTI SONO CONFORMI Al REQUISITI DEL REGOLAMENTO (UE 2016/425)E | REQUISITI
GENERALI DELLA NORMA EN 352-3: 2002

Queste protezioni auricolari devono essere indossate sempre nei luoghi rumorosi (ambienti superiori a 80dB) e devono
essere scelti in funzione ai relativi indici di attenuazione, in rapporto al rumore ambientale da ridurre (vedere le prestazioni).
Assicurarsi che siano correttamente adattati, regolati, conservati, conformemente al presente foglieto illustrativo. In caso di
mancato rispetto delle presenti istruzioni, le prestazioni potrebbero essere gravemente compromesse. Le cuffie per elmetto
devono essere ispezionate regolarmente per ferificarne la funzionalita.

Attention: si ces instructions ne sont pas respectées, la protection offerte par les cache-oreilles sera sévé
alteree Soyez averti que les montures de lunettes et Ies cheveux entre les coussinets d'oreille et la téte peuvent
affecter les les ill

TAILLES _ Attention : casque anti-bruit de taille M/L monté sur casque. Reportez-vous aux informations sur le porteur !
PW42 : CES COQUILLES ANTIBRUIT MONTEES SUR CASQUE SONT DETAILLEM /L

Les coquilles montées sur le casque conformes a la norme EN 352-3 sont de grande taille, gamme de taille moyenne ou
gamme de petites dimensions. Les coquille antibruit montées sur le casque s'adapteront a la majorité des utilisateurs.Les
coquilles antibruit montées sur le casque de Gamme grande taille et petite taille sont congues pour s'adapter aux utilisateurs
pour lesquels les coquilles montées sur casque de taille moyenne ne conviennent pas.

Les coquilles antibruit PW42 ne doivent étre montées et utilisées que sur les casques de protection PW50, PW51 et PW57.

MONTAGE DES OREILLETTES SUR LE CASQUE (VOIR LES DIAGRAMMES):

1- Placez les coquilles sur la fente la plus basse de I'ensemble . 2 - Clip (oreillettes vers le haut) les adaptateurs des deux cotés
du casque dans les fentes fournies (les coquilles peuvent étre montées sur les cotés gauche ou droit). 3 - Pivotez le bras articulé
vers le bas. 4 - Repliez doucement les coquilles sur les oreilles. 5 - Faites glisser les coquilles pour positionner

les antibruit.

COMPOSITION ET POIDS:

PW42 : Coquille HIPS / Coussinet: PVC /bras des coquilles : acier inoxydableMasse moyenne des coquilles =271gr

Aucune piéce de rechange disponible

STOCKAGE ET MAINTENANCE:

Rangez les casques antibruit aprés chaque utilisation dans un endroit frais et sec,a I'abri de la lumiére et protégé du gel.
Lorsquil nest pas utilisé, conservez le dans I'emballage d'origine.

Ce produit peut étre affecté par certaines substances chimiques. De plus amples informations doivent étre demandées au
fabricant.

Nettoyer et désinfecter avec de Ieau tiede savonneuse, les coussinets et le bandeau et sécher avec un chiffon doux. N'utilisez
jamais de solvants, produits abrasifs ou nocifs.

Dans les conditions normales dutilisation, ces casques antibruit resteront efficaces pendant 2 a 3 ans aprés leur utilisation
initiale. Les oreillettes,serre-téte et, en particulier, les coussinets, peuvent se détériorer avec 'utilisation et devront étre
examinés a intervalles fréquents pour la fissuration et les fuites, par exemple . Si vous avez des détériorations, jetez le casques
antibruit et prenez un neuf. Ladaptation des housses d'hygiene aux coussinets peut affecter les performances acoustiques des
serre-tétes. Ces casques antibruit peuvent causer des réactions allergiques chez des sujets sensibles, et si une telle situation se
produit, quitter I'environnement bruyant et enlever le casque antibruit.

Type d'emballage adapté au transport : Mettez les cache-oreilles dans un poly-sac propre et sec. Sl y a plus d'un protége-
oreilles, placez-les dans une boite ou un carton approprié.

PERFORMANCE - ATTENUATION ACOUSTIQUE (en DB): (Voir les tableaux ci-joints)

OTH = Porté surla téte SNR = Atténuation moyenne / A = Fréquence (Hz) B = Atténuation moyenne (dB) / C =Ecart type
(dB) / D = protection effective (dB) Atténuation en dB: L = basses Fréquences (grave) / M = Moyennes fréquences / H =
Hautes fréquences (aigu)

Télécharger la déclaration de conformité @

: rzezt
pmnmu nchmny 0prawk| okularéw oraz whsy majdu]q:e sie pnmledzy czaszami ochronnikéw i glowa moga

ROZMIARY  Ostrzezenie: Zakres rozmiardw nausznikow montowanych na kasku to M/L Nalezy zapoznac sie z informacjami
dotyczacymi uzytkownika!

PW42 : TE OCHRONNIKI DO MONTOWANIA NA HEEMIE POSIADAJA ROZMIAR M/L.

Ochronniki do montowania na przemystowym hetmie ochronnym s3 zgodne z EN 352-3 i sq dostarczane w rozmiarach S, Mi L.
Rozmiar M po zamontowaniu na hetmie bedzie pasowat wigkszosci ikow. Rozmiary Sil sa dla oséb,
ktorym rozmiar M nie bedzie odpowiadat.

PW42 moga jedynie by¢ montowane i uzywane facznie z nastepujacymi przemystowymi hefmami ochronnymi PW50, PW51
oraz PW57.

MONTOWANIE OCHRONNIKGW NA HEEMIE (PATRZ NA DIAGRAMY) : 1 wi6z czasze do najnizszej czesci otworu
hetmu. 2 — Docisnij je po obu stronach do otworu w hetmie z prawej i z lewej strony. 3 — Pociagnij je na dot w celu
zablokowania. 4 — Delikatnie zat6z czasze na uszy. 5 — Dopasuj je do takiej pozycji, aby byty najbardziej efektywne.
WAGA | SKEAD: PW42 : Czasza: HIPS / Poduszki: PVC /Patak: Stal nierdzewna.Srednia waga ochronnika =271gr
Ten produkt nie posiada czesci zamiennych.
SKLADOWANIE | KONSERWACJA:
w casie nieuzywania ochronnikow nalezy je prze(howywac w migjscu chiodnym suchym z dala od bezposredniego

ia $wiatla oraz mrozu w
Ten produkt moze zosta¢ nieodwracalnie uszkodznny przez niektore rodki chemiczne. Dalszych informadji w tej sprawie
udziela Producent.
Ochronniki nalezy czysci¢ i dezynfekowac przy uzyciu cieptej wody z mydtem. Czasze i patak winny zostac nastepnie osuszone
delikatna $ciereczka. Nie wolno uzywac rozpuszczalnikéw, substandji zracych lub szkodliwych.
W warunkach normalnych te ochronniki pozostana skuteczne przez okres od 2 do 3 lat od czasy rozpoczecia uzytkowania.
Ochronniki, a w szczegélnosci czasze, moga sie zuzywac i zmniejszac poziom ochrony wraz z uptywem czasu. Nalezy zatem
czesto je przegladac w celu wykrycia pekniec, przeciekéw i innych uszkodzen.
Uszkodzony ochronnik nalezy wycofac z uzytkowania i zutylizowac.
Naktadki higieniczne moga spowodowac obnizenie parametréw ochrony akustycznej oferowanej przez ochronnik.
Te ochronniki moga spowodowac reakdje alergiczne u osob uczulonych. W takim przypadku nalezy natychmiast opuscic strefe
zagrozenia, zdja¢ ochronnik i zasiegnac porady lekarskiej.
Rodzaj opakowania jest adpow1edn| do transportu: Umies¢ nauszniki w czystej i suchej torbie polietylenowej. W przypadku
wigkszej ilosci nausznikow umiesc je w odpowiednim pudetku lub kartonie.
PARAMETRY - TUMIENIE DZWIEKU (w DB): (Szczegély w zataczonej tabeli)
OTH = Zatozone nad glowq  SNR = Srednie ttumienie hatasu / A = Czestotliwosc (Hz) B= Stednie tumienie (dB) / (=
Standardowe odchylenie (dB) / D = Skuteczna ochrona (dB)
Thumienie w dB : L = niskie czestotliwosci (bas) / M = Sredniej czestotliwosci / H = Wysokie czestotliwosci
Deklaracje Zgodnosci mozna sciggnqc z www.portwest.com/declarations

m HAYWHWUKN HA KACKY

HALLASVEDELEM:
SISAKRA SZERELHETO FULTOKOK

WHOOPMALUA ANA NOJIb3OBATENA

BCE 3TV NPOAYKTbI COOTBETCTBYIOT TPEBOBAHUAM PEMAMEHTA (EU 2016/425) U OBLLWE TPEBOBAHUA
CTAHZAPTA EN 352-3:2002

3TU NPOTUBOLLYMHBIE HAYLLKWKIt HEOBXOZUMO NOCTOAHHO HOCUTB B LIYMHOIA CPefe (ypoBeHS LwyMa Bbiuue 80 6), ux

Hajio BbIGUPATH B COOTBETCTBIM € KOSOHUMEHTaMIt 0CabNeHIA 38YKa /1A YMEHbLUEHHA OKpYXIOLLEro WwyMa (cm.
XapaKTePUCTUKM).

Y6enuTech, 4To OHH NOAXOAAT N10 Pa3Mepy, NPaBHbHO KCNAYaTUPYIOTCH, OTPEryMPOBaHbI U NPOBEPEHbI B COOTBETCTBMM C

HASZNALATI UTASITAS

EZEN TERMEKEK MEGFELELNEK AZ EU 2016/425 RENDELET KOVETELMENYEINEK ES AZ EN352-3:2002 SZABVANY
ELOIRASAI

Ezeket a hallasvédoket mindig viselni kell a zajos (80 dB folotti zajszint), és a csillapitasi értékiiknek és a
csokkenteni kivant kornyezeti zajjnak megfelelden kell kivalasztani (Iasd a teljesitményt).

Gy6zodjon meg arrdl, hogy a hallasvédaket megfelelden illesztették, allitottak be, tartottak és ellendrizték. Ha nem

STUMM MHCTPYKLMAMM. ECTIA 3TM MHCTPYKL MM 1LjUTa, NpefoCTaBnAeMan

6yner 3HaYNTeNbHO CHInKeHa. HayuiHuiy, yC Kacke, perynapHo Ha Tb.
BHyMaHMe: ecn 3TH UHCTPYKLMK 3awura,
6Gyner cepl .Y iiTe, 4T OYKY M BONIOCHI, HAXOAALLMECA MEKAY YaLIKAMU

W TONI0BOi, TaK)Ke MOTYT BAMATb Ha Pa6oTy HayLUHWKOB.
Mpeaynpexaetme: HaytuHikw € kpennieniem Ha kacky pamepamu M/L. 06patutech K uHhopmaLiu o Bnagensiie!

PA3MEPbI:

PW42:: 3TW HAYWHWKI HA KACKY UMEIOT PASMEP L

HaywHuku Ha Kacky, oBevaloLuye cranaapry EN 352-3 umeior pasmepbl 6onbLuoit (L), cpenuii (M) n manebkii (S).
HayuwiHuku Ha Kacky cpeaHero pasmepa noAoiAyT GonbIMHCTBY NoAb30BaTeneit. HaywHiki Ha Kacky 60nbLIoro u Manoro
Pa3MepOB CAlenabl 1A N0Nb30BaTeNeli, KOTOPbIM He NOAOWYT HayLIHUKI CPE[IHETO pasMepa.

HaywHuku PWA42 gonHbl ncnonb308aTbea Ton1bKo ¢ Kackamu PWS0, PW5T n PWS7.

YCTAHOBKA HAYWIHUKOB HA KACKY (CM. CXEMY):

1. MepemecTuTe YaLKyt HayLUHUKOB B HUKHIOK NO3ULMIO 0TO0BbA. 2. 3aluienkHuTe (nMueBoit cmpouoﬁ aluek BBepx)
anantepbi C 06w CTOPOH B Na3bi KACKH (YaLLIKW Terlepb MOKHO OTPETyIMPOBAT € NeBOM U MPaBoM CTopokbi). 3. MoBepHuTe
KpennieHuA BHU3. 4. AKKYPaTHO NpUR0XMTe Yalki K ywaw. 5. MepeaiBuHbTe Yalkit B Haubonee yio6Hyko nosumio.

BECH COCTAB:

PW42 : Yauwka: HIPS / Amoptuatop: PVC/ lepxatenu: Hepxageloutas tanb. CpeAHuit Bec HaylHikos =271gr

3anackbie Yact He MeflyCMOTpeHb.

XPAHEHWE W TEXHUYECKOE O6C/YXKUBAHUE:

Mlocre Cnonb308aHA IPOTUBOLLYMHbIE HayLIKWKH XDAHATCA B MPOXTAIHOM, CYXOM MeCTe, C 3aLLUTOi OT CBETa I HU3KIIX
Temneparyp. 1o ¥ N0CTe UCTONb30BaHAA HayLIHKI HEOBXORUMO XPaHWTb B YNaKOBKE NPOM3BOAMTENS.

HeKoropbie XiMiYeckie BellecTsa MOryT IOBPEAUTL HayLLHIKIL y
NIPOU3BOAUTENA. YaluKw, aMOPTU3ATOPbI M OFOI0BLE OUALIAIOT U AE3UHOUUMDYIOT TENNION MbIbHOW BORO, 3aTeM
NIPOTHPAIOT MATKOiA TKaHb10. He UCnonbayiiTe A1A 04HCTKI PaCTBOPUTNH, ABPa3UBHBIE W TOKCUIHbIE IPOAYKTHI.

B OBINHBIX YCTOBIAX MCTIONb30BAHWA ST HayLIHUKH GYyT NDUTOH! K NDUMEHEHIIO B TedeHue 2-3 eT C Hauana ux
MCnob30BaHMA. MIPOTUBOLLIYMHIE HaYWHIKM 1, B YACTHOCTH, MoryT A MpU "
1103TOMY AOMKHbI 4ACTO NIPOBEPATLCA Ha HANAYME TPEUIH W NPOTEKaHNA.

ECM 00Hapy»eH Kakoii-n160 fedeKT, CpeCTBa 3alLMThi CyXa HeoBXOAUMO 3aMeHNTb.

HaHeceHye rurueHIueckinX NOKPLITHiA Ha aMOPTH3ATOPbI MOXET NOBAMATS Ha aKyCTUUECKME XapaKTEpHCTUKH HayLIHHKOB.
37U CPe/ICTBa 3aLINTLI CIyXa MOTYT BbI3bIBaTb ANIepriyeckite peaiuuh y UyBCTBATENIbHBIX MoNb30BaTene. B Takom Cnydae
"HE0BX0AUMO NOKIHYTb LIYMHYI0 DAl U CHATL NPOTMBOLLIYMHbIE HaYLIHUKH.

Tun ynakoBKM, NPUTOHbIi ANA TPAHCMOPTUPOBKYL: ITOMECTUTE HayLLUIHVKK B YMCTbIIA W CYXOii NOAM3TUNEHOBBIA NaKeT. Ecuy
BAC HECKOTIbKO HayLIHUKOB, MOTIOXKHTe X B MOZIXOAALLII! ALK W1 KOPOBKY.

NPOU3BOANTENLHOCTD - 3ATYXAHWE 3BYKOBBIX KONEBAHWI (8 46): (cm. npunaraemble Tabanub)

OTH = Hapealotca noepx ronosbl

SNR = OauHouHbIit noka3atens nornowenna wyma / A = Yacrora (u) B = Cpeavee 3atyxanue (a6) / (= Cpearee
otknonenue (ab) / D = dpdexTuBHan 3awua (16)

3aryxanue B 4b: L = HusKute yactoTl (6ac) / M = Cpeatme yactotbi / H = BbicoKie yactoTel

(kayame deknapayuto coomeemcmeus @ www.portwest.com/declarations

cz OCHRANA SLUCHU:
MUSLOVE CHRANICE NA PRILBY

UZIVATELSKE INFORMACE
VSECHNY TYTO VYROBKY SPLNUJ POZADAVKY NARIZENI (EU 2016/425) A OBECNE POZADAVKY STANDARDU
EN 352-3:2002

Tyto chrénice sluchu musi byt vzdy pouZivény v hlucném prostredi (hlucnost nad 80 dB) a musi byt zvoleny podle jejich
ttlumovych faktord vzhledem k redukovanému okolnimu hluku (viz vykon).

Ujistéte se, ze jsou spravné nastaveny, udrZovény a kontrolovény v souladu s témito pokyny. Pokud nedodrZite tyto pokyny,
vyrazné snizite ochranu poskytovanou chrénicem sluchu. Ochranné usni chranice jsou pravidelné kontrolovény z hlediska
jejich pouzitelnosti.

Upozoriiujeme, 7e pokud nedodrite tyto pokyny, ochrana poskytovana chréni
Upozoriiujeme, Ze ramy bryli a vlasy mezi nausniky a hlavou mohou také ovli

uchu bude vazné narusena.
vykon chranici sluchu.

VELIKOSTI Upozoméni: Muslové chranice sluchu na pfilbu velikosti M/L. Viz informace pro nositele!

PW42 :TYTO CHRANICE JSOU VE VELIKOSTECH M/ L.

Chranice vyhovuji EN 352-3 maji velky, stfedni nebo maly valmev Stiedni velikost se hodi pro vétSinu nositel . Velké a malé
velikosti jsou navrzeny tak, aby vyhovovaly nositeliim, pro néz jsou stiedni velikosti nevhodné.

PW42 by mély byt pouzity pouze na priimyslové ochranné pfilby PWS0, PW51a PWS7.

MONTAZ CHRANIC NA HELMU (VIZ SCHEMA):
1-Umistéte musle do nejnizSiho ot
2-Klipy na obou stranach prilby dn dudany(h Stérbin (musle Ize namontovat bud'na levé nebo pravé strané).
3 - Otocte kloubové rameno smérem dold.
4-Jemné sklopte pres usi.
5 - Posuiite muse tak, abyste dokonale umistili obrance.
HMOTNOST A SLOZENI:
PW42 : musle: HIPS / polstaf: PVC / ramena: nerezové ocel. Stredni hmotnost usnich chranicd =271gr
Z3dné nhradni dily nejsou k dispozici.
SKLADOVANI A UDR{BA
Po pouziti uchovavejte chranice na chladném, suchém misté, mimo svétlo a chraiite pred mrazem. Nepouzivejte jej v pivodnim
obalu. Tento produkt mize byt nepfiznivé ovlivnén urcitymi chemickymi latkami. Dal3f informace si vyZadejte od vyrobce.
Vyc\stete a dezlnﬁku]\e v teplé mydlové vodé. Vysuste jemnou latkou. Nikdy nepouZivejte rozpoustédla, abrazivni nebo
Ui

Pfi pouzivéni za hezny(h podminek tyto chranice sluchu ziistanou tcinnymi po dobu 2 a 3 let o jejich prvnim pouiti.
Muslové chrénice sluchu, a zejména polstéfe, se mohou pfi pouZiti zhorSovat a mély by byt zkoumany v castych intervalech.
Pokud dojde k poskozeni, neni vhodné pouzivat.

Pripevnéni hygienickych krytd na polstate miize ovlivnit akusticky vykon sluchétek.

Chranice mohou zplsobit alergickeé reakce citlivym jedinctim. Pokud k takové situaci dojde, opustte hlucné prostiedia chranice
odstraiite.

Typ obalu vhodného pro prepravu: Viozte chranice sluchu do Cistého a suchého sacku. Pokud méte vice nez jeden chranic
sluchu, viozte je do vhodné krabice nebo kartonu.

VKON - AKUSTICKA ZESLABENI (v DB): (viz pfilozené tabulky)

OTH= nad hlavou

SNR= é hodnoceni / A = frek
ud(hylka (dB) /D Efektwm ochrana (dB)
Utlum v dB: L = Nizkd frekvence (basy) / M = stfedni frekvence / H = vysoké frekvence

(Hz) B = stredni tlum (dB) / C= standard

Stdhnout prohldseni o shodé @ www.portwest.com/declarations

tartjak be ezeket az utasitasokat, a hallasvéda altal biztositott védelem jelentdsen csokken. A sisakra szerelhetd fiiltokok

de que las patillas delas gafasy el pelo colntados entre las almohadillas y la cabeza
audi

Sea
pueden afectar

TAMANOS _Aviso: Orejeras montadas en los cascos Talla M/L jConsulte la informacion del usuario!

PW42: LASTALLAS DE ESTAS OREJERAS PARA MONTAR SOBRE CASCOS SON M/L

Las orejeras para montar sobre cascos que cumplen la norma EN 352-3 son de tallas Large (grande), Medium (mediana) y
di

se queste |struz|nn| non vengono rispettate, la fornita sara
i hiali e i capelli tra i protettori auricolari e la testa possono anche

Fare
influenzare la prestazione dei protettorl.

TAGLIAS Attenzione: cuffie montate sul casco della taglia M / L. Fare riferimento alle informazioni per chilo indossa!
PW42 : QUESTE CUFFIE PER ELMETTO SONO DITAGLIAM /L.
Le cuffie per elmetti conformi alla norma EN352-3 appartengono alla ‘gamma delle taglie medie o alla gamma delle taglie

Small (pequena). Las de talla Medium se ajustaran a la mayoria de los usuarios. Las otras tallas, Large y Small, esté
para aquellos usuarios para que las de talla Medium no son apropiadas.

Las orejeras PW42 s6lo deberan ser montadas y utilizadas sobre los cascos protectores industriales PW50, PW51y PW57.
MONTAJE DE LAS OREJERAS SOBRE EL CASCO (VER DIAGRAMAS) :

1 - Coloque las copas en la ranura mds baja de la pieza de la cabeza. 2 — Enganche los adaptadores (con las copas hacia arnha)

le oppure alla gamma delle tagi di. le cuffie antirumore appartenenti alla gamma delle taglie medie sono adatte
alla maggior parte delle persone. Le cuffie antirumore appartenenti alla gamma delle taglie piccole/grandi sono concepite
in maniera tale da essere adatte alle persone per le qualile cuffie antirumore appartenenti alla gamma delle taglie medie
non vanno bene.
Le cuffie antirumore PW42 devono essere usate solamente sui caschi da cantiere PWS0, PW51 e PW57.

DELLE CUFFIE SUL CASCO (VEDI SCHEMA) :

aambos las dos del casco en sus ranuras correspondientes (las copas deben poder colocarse tanto en el lad
elizquierdo). 3 - Gire hacia abajo los brazos articulados. 4 — Suavemente despliegue las copas sobre las orejas. 5 — Deslice Ias
copas para colocar los protectores perfectamente.

PESOY COMPOSICION:

PW42: Copas HIPS / Almohadilla: PVC /Brazos de soporte de las copas: Acero inoxidable.

Peso medio de las orejeras =271gr

No hay piezas de recambio disponibles.

ALMACENAJE Y MANTENIMIENTO:

Tras su utilizacidn, retire las orejeras a un lugar fresco, seco, fuera de la luz y protegido de la congelacion. Cuando no las utilice,
quérdelas en su envase original. Este producto puede verse adversamente afectado por ciertas sustancias quimicas. Puede
recibir més informacién del fabricante. Limpie y desinfecte la copa, la almohadilla y Ia banda de la cabeza con agua jabonosa,
y séquelas con un pafio suave. No use nunca disolventes ni productos abrasivos o nocivos.

En condiciones normales de uso, estas orejeras permaneceran efectivas por 2 0 3 afios desde su uso inicial. Las orejeras, y en
particular las almohadillas, pueden deteriorarse con el uso y deberan ser inspeccionadas a intervalos frecuentes en busca de,
por ejemplo, roturas y fugas.

Sise encuentra cualquier daio, retire y deseche las orejeras.

El ajuste de cubiertas higiénicas a las almohadillas puede afectar a las prestaciones actisticas de las orejeras.

Estos protectores pueden causar reacciones alérgicas en personas sensibles, y si se diera esta situacién, abandone el entorno
ruidoso y quitese [as orejeras.

Tipo de embalaje adecuado para el transporte: Coloque las orejeras en una bolsa de plastico limpia y seca. Si hay mds de una
orejera, coloquelas en una caja 0 embalaje adecuado.

PRESTACIONES — ATENUACION ACUSTICA (en dB): (consultar las tablas adjuntas)

OTH = Ajustado sobre la cabeza SNR = Indice tinico / A = Frecuencia (Hz) B = Atenuacion media (dB) / = Desviacion
estandar (dB) / D = Proteccidn efectiva (dB)

Atenuacion en dB : L = Bajas frecuencias (bajos) / M = Frecuencias medias / H = Altas frecuencias

Descargue la declaracidn de conformidad @www.portwest.com/declarations

PT PROTECTORES DE AURICULARES:
CLIP-ON PARA CAPACETES

INSTRUCOES DE UTILIZACAO

TODOS ESTES PRODUTOS CUMPREM 0S REQUISITOS DO REGULAMENTO (UE 2016/425)E 0S REQUISITOS GERAIS
DA NORMA EN352-3:2002

Estes protectores auriculares devem ser usados sempre em ambientes ruidosos (niveis de ruido acima de 80dB) e devem ser
escolhidos de acordo com seus fatores de atenuagdo em relagao ao ruido ambiente a ser reduzido (ver performances).
Certifique-se de que estdo corretamente instalados, ajustados, mantidos e inspecionados de acordo com estas instrugdes.

Se estas instrugdes nao forem cumpridas, a protecao fornecida pelo protetor auricular serd consideravelmente reduzida. Os
protectores auriculares montados no capacete sao inspecionados regularmente para manutengao.

és, ha ezeket az em tartjék be, a fiiltokok védelme erésen csikken. Vegye Atengdo, se estas instrugdes nao forem cumpridas, ap te i'l fel ; id: ;u:ln:‘ r s ’ n
hogya i és hajszalak is Lembre- -se de queas armagdes de 6 ca também podem
teljesitményét. afetar o5 protetores

MERETEK Figyelmeztetés: M/L méretd sisakra szerelt fitok. Léisd a viselési téjékoztatot!

PWA42 : EZEK'A SISAKRA SZERELT FULTOKOK M / L MERETBEN VANNAK.

AzEN 352-3 szabvénynak megfeleld sisakra szerelhetd fiiltokok nagy méretiiek, kozepes méretiiek vagy kis méretiek.
A kozepes méretii fiiltokok fognak illeszkedni a viseldk nagy részéhez. A nagy méretii és a kis méretii fiiltokokat azon
felhasznalok részére tervezték, akiknek a kozepes méretii fiiltokok nem megfeleldek.

APW42 fiilvédot csak PW50, PW51 és PWS7 ipari véddsisakokra szabad felszerelni és hasznalni.

AFULTOK FELSZERELESE A SISAKRA (LASD AZ ABRA
1- Helyezze a (fiil) csészéket a fejpant legalacsonyabb pozicidjaba.
2-Cslisztassa (a fiilcsészék felfelé) az adaptereket a sisak mindkét oldalin talilhats nyilasokba

(a csészék a bal vagy a jobb oldalra is felszerelhetdk).

3 - Forditsa a tartépantokat lefelé.

4-Ovatosan hajtsa le a csészéket afillre.

5- Cstisztassa a csészéket tgy, hogy tokéletesen illeszkedjenek a fiiltokok.

SULY ES SSZETETEL:

PWA42 : csészék HIPS / parna: PVC / csésze tartokarok: rozsdamentes acél. A fiiltok atlagos tomege =271gr
Nins elérhetd cserealkatrész.

TAROLAS ES KARBANTARTAS:

Tarolja hiivds, széraz helyen, a fénytdl és a fagytol védve. Ha nem haszndlja, térolja az eredeti csomagolasban.

Bizonyos vegyi anyagok karos hatdssal lehetnek a termékre. Tovabbi informéciok tekintetében egyeztessen a termék
drtojaval. Tisztitsa meg és fertdtlenitse, meleg szappanos vizzel a parnat és a fejpantot, majd puha ruhéval szaritsa meg.
Soha ne hasznéljon olddszert, stirold vagy kéros anyagokat.

Anormal hasznalati koriilmények kozott ezek a fiiltokok 2-3 évig hasznalhatdak. A fiiltokok és kiilondsen a parnak hasznalat
kozben eloregednek, ezérti idokozonként meg kell vizsgalni repedeés és cillapitas szempontjabal.

Ha barmilyen sériilést észlel, dub}a kia fulvedokei

A higiéniai kiegészitok afiiltokok

Ezek a fiiltokok allergids reakciokat okozhatnak erzekeny a\anyokna\ éshailyen helyzet all fenn, hagyja el a zajos kornyezetet
és tdvolitsa el a filltokokat.

Szallitasra alkalmas csomagolds tipusa: Tegye a fiilvédat ey tiszta és széraz miianyag zacskba. Ha tobb fiilvéddt hasznal,
tegye dket egy megfeleld dobozba vagy kartonba.

TELJESITMENY - AKUSZTIKAI FIGYELMEZTETES (DB-ben): (Lasd a mellékelt tablazatokat)

OTH = Afej folé szerelve )

SNR = Gsillapitdsi érték / A = Frekvencia (Hz) B = Kozeg (dB) / C= Atlagoseltérés (dB) / D = hatékony védelem (dB)
Gsillapitas dB-ben: L = alacsony frekvencik (basszus) / M = kazepes frekvencidk / H = magas frekvenciak

Toltse le a megfeleldségi nyilatkozatot @ www.portwest.com/declarations

MPOXTATEYTIKA AKOYZTIKA:
MHXANIZMOI AKPIBEIAZ KEQANHZ

NAHPO®OPIEX XPHETH

OAA AYTATA NPOTONTA ZYMMOPOQNONTAI ME TIZ AMAITHZEIZ TOY KANONIZMOY (EE 2016/425) KAI TIZ
TENIKEZ AMAITHEZEIZ TOY POTYNOY EN 352-3: 2002

AuTd Ta TPOOTATEUTIKG QUTILV TPEMEL Va poplolvTal avd mdoa oTiypr o BopuBwdn mepiPaMovta (nineda BopvBou ndvew amd
80dB) kat mpémet va emhéyovtat avahoya jie Toug ouvteNeoTég e€aoBéoeg Toug oe axéon e Tov B6pupo Tou mepiBaNovTog mou
npémetva pelwBei (Seite Tic emOooeI).

BeBatwBeite 6Tt éxouv TomoBetnBei, pubjutotei, suvtnpnOei kat emBewpnBei 6woTa oVpPLVa e TIC TapoUoes odnyiec.

Edv autéc o1 0dnyieg dev TpnBoly, n mpootacia mov mapéyetat and Tov umepaomoTh Tov autiol Ba pewbei onpaviikd. Ta
wpaomtfunkd auTIV Trov €ival mnuezmuéva 070 Kpdvog E)\évxovwl TAKTIKA yla )\bvuu( ouvtripnong.

MpoooyH, £dv Sev TnpnBobv autéc ot 08nyicg, N MPOOTAGiA MO MAPEXETAL AMG Ta MPOCTATEVTIKG QUTIAV B
£8aoBevioe vuﬂupu‘ ﬂpo:lGnnumm{ 61t Tamhaiota Kat Ta paAMd TwV patiov petagh Twv paapiiv Kai Tou
KeQaMoU HMopoyV MGG va ENNPEGGOUY TNV AMG5001) TWV UEPAGTIIGTAV TOU AUTIO.

METE@H Npoeidonoinon;: Qtoaomideg e kpavog o péyeBog M/L. Avatpégte otic minpogopiec xpriotn!

PW42 : AYTATA IPOXTATEYTIKA AYTIA NOY EINAI TONOGETHMENA 20 KPANOZ EINAI METEOOYZ M /L.

Ta pavikia ov €ivar kataokevaopéva and kpavog auppva jie To mpotumo EN 352-3 eivat peydhng eppéhetag, peoaiou
peyéBouc 1 pukpov peyéBoug - Meaaio péyeBog kpdvog autiav mou Taipialet oto kpdvog Ba Taipidler oty meloynpia Twv
XPNOTAV. A TIPOOTATEVTIKA AUTIOY Exouv oyedlaoTei yia va Taipidouv oToug pROTEC yia Toug onoioug bev eivat katdNnha Ta
TIPOOTATEVTIKG QUTIG Heaaiou jieyéBoug.

Ta akovotika PW 42 / PS 42 mpémetva Katva OVTaL povo o€
PWS50, PW51 kat PW57.

TOMOGETHETE TA AKOYZTIKA £T0 KPANOZ (AEITE TA AIATPAMMATA):
1-TonoBerrote 1a (giakidia) oty katw unodoyij Tov uykpopato kakuppatog kegahrig 2 - Khim (ta phrddvia Twv autidy
TIPOG Ta €N1GV() TOUG MPOsappoYic kat oI S00 MeupEC Tou Kpdvoug aTIC uTTodoxéC ov apéyovTat (ta KimeNa popoby va
TonoBetnBouv eite ot apiotep ite ot de€ia mheupd) 3 - Meptotpéye Tov apBpwtd Bpayiova mpo Ta katw 4 - AVaonKwoTe
anakd a ghiravia ndve and ta avtid. 5 - Zopete ta pAT{dvia yia va TomoBetiioeTe TéNela Toug umepBEPoug Tou autio.

BAPOZ KAI LYNOEEH: PW42 : KimeNa HIPS / Maghapt: PVC/ phit{aviot: Avogeibwto atadht.
H péon pada twv wtoaonidwy =271gr Aev Slatibevrar aviaANakTikd.
ANOGHKEYZH KAI ZYNTHPHEH:
Bihte TouG UnepaoTIoTEC Tou auTio Hetd T xprian o 5pooepd, € époc, €€ amo 10 GuC Kal TPOTaTEVpEvVD and Tov
Tayeté. 0tav Bev ypnotomoteal, anoBnkevote Ty oV apyikn ouoKevaoia.
Auté 1o mpaidv Topei va &N pEQOTE! apuTIKG ano opLOEVeC XY]|.IIK£( ouoieg. Meptoodtepec mhnpogopiec B mpéné va
Ov amo Tov Kueﬂpmz Kat I (; 0 ﬂElMpl & keakn Kal 0TeywOTE
e pahakd nuvx Moté unv xpnamonmu(z Sahiteq, )\EIUWIKG ] smB)\aBn npolovm e KavovIkéC auvﬂnkec Xpfiong, autoi ot
oy autiv Ba Y10 2 06 3 YpOvia {ETG TV apyIki] T0UG Xprian. Ta MPosTaTEUTIKG
auTie, Kat |6|u|rsau Ta paéhdpla, evdéyetai va sméelvueow e TN Xprion Kat mpémet va eGeTalovtal o€ oV Xpovikég
TepI0Boug yia pwypég kat dlappogg, . Av BpeBei omotadimote {npud, pi€te Tou UMEPAOTIOTEC Tou QUTION paKpI.
H tomoBétnon kahoWewv uylewn¢ oTa pagiNdpia Jmopei va emnpeaoe! TNV aKOUOTIKR anddoon TwV AKOUOTIKGY.
AuToi ot umepaomoTES Tou auTio pmopoly va mpokahécouv aMepyikéc avTibpdaeiq o€ evaioBnta dtopa, kat av oupBei kaTt
Tét010, agrjote 10 BopuBwdec mepIBANNOV Kal QAIPEOTE TOUC UTEPATTIIOTEC TOU QUTIOD.
Tomog ouokevaoiag katdMn)og yia petagopd: Bakte Tic wroaomideg oe jiia kabapr ki oteyviy mohuoakouha. Edv mepioodtepeq
ano pia wroaomidec, Balte Tic o katdkhnho Kouti | xapTokiB&TIO.
ANOAOZH - AKOYETIKH MPOXOXH (o€ DB): (BAéme ouvnppévoug mivakec)
ITH = TonoBeteitat ndve and to kepdt
SN abjioc povadikov apiBpod / A = Zugvotnta (Hz) B = Méon e€aoBévnon (dB) / C = Mpdtuno andkhion (dB) /
D = Anoteheopatiki} npootacia (dB)
E€aoBévnon oe dB: L = Xaunhj ouyvotnec (umdoa) / M = Meoaieg ouyvotntec / H = Yynhéc ouyvotnteg

a kpdvn Blopnyaviag

Min bridwong aupudppwans @ www.portwest.com/declarations

TAMANHOS Adverténcia: Tamanhos M/L abafadores/protectores de ouvidos montados no capacete. Consulte a informagao

do utilizador!

PW42 : ESTES AURICULARES MONTADOS NO CAPACETE SAO DE TAMANHO M/L.

0s auriculares montados no capacete que cumprem a norma EN 352-3 sao de tamanho L, M ou S. 0 tamanho Médio dos
auriculares adapta-se a maioria dos usudrios. Os protetores de tamanho Grande e Pequeno foram projetados para se adaptarem
a utilizadores para os quais os os auriculares de tamanho Médio néo sdo adequados.

0s auriculares PW42 s6 devem ser montados e usados nos capacetes de protecdo PW50, PW51 e PW57.

PARA MONTAR 0S AURICULARES NO CAPACETE (VEJA 0S DIAGRAMAS):

1- Coloque as conchas (ouvidos) na ranhura mais baixa. 2 - Ajuste (conchas auriculare voltadas para cima) os adaptadores em
ambos os lados do capacete nas ranhuras fomnecidas (as conchas podem ser montadas no lado esquerdo ou direito). 3 - Puxe o
braco articulado para baixo. 4 - Dobr as conchas nas orelhas. 5 - Deslize as conchas para posicionar os auriculares
perfeitamente.

PESO E COMPOSICAQ:

PWA42 : Conchas HIPS / Almofada: PVC / Bragos de suporte das conchas: Ago inoxidvel. Massa média dos auriculares =271gr
Nao hd pecas de reposicao disponiveis.

ARMAZENAMENTO E MANUTENCAO:

Coloque os protetores auriculares depois de usar num local fresco e seco, fora da luz e protegido da geada. Quando néo usado,
armazene na embalagem original.

Este produto pode ser prejudicado por certas substancias quimicas. Mais informagdes devem ser solicitadas ao fabricante.
Limpe e desinfete com dgua morna e sabao as conchas, a almofada e banda de cabeca secar com um pano macio. Nunca use
solventes, produtos abrasivos ou nocivos.

Em condicdes normais de uso, os auriculare permanecerao efetivos por 2 a 3 anos apds o uso inicial. Os protetores auriculare e,
em particular, as almofadas, podem-se deteriorar com o uso e devem ser examinados a intervalos frequentes para rachaduras

€ vazamentos, por exemplo.

Se algum dano for encontrado, descarte os auriculares.

0 encaixe de coberturas de higiene nas almofadas pode afetar o desempenho acistico dos protetores auriculares. Os auriculares
podem causar reages alérgicas em individuos sensiveis e, se ocorrer uma situagao como essa, deixe o ambiente ruidoso e
remova os auriculares.

Tipo de embalagem adequada para o transporte: Colocar os protectores de ouvido num saco de polietileno limpo e seco. Se
houver mais de um abafador/protector auricular, coloque-as numa caixa ou caixa apropriada.

DESEMPENHO - ATENUACAO ACUSTICA (em DB): (Ver tabelas inclufdas)

OTH = Ajustado sobre a cabega

SNR = Classificacao Unica / A = Frequéncia (Hz) B = Atenuagdo Média (dB) / C = Desvio Padrao (dB) / D = Protegao efetiva (dB)
Atenuagdo em dB: L = Baixas frequéncias (baixo) / M = Frequéncias médias / H = Frequéncias elevadas

Baixe a declaragdo de conformidade @ www.portwest.com/declarations

CHRANICE SLUCHU:
PRILBOVE MUSLOVE CHRANICE SLUCHU

INFORMACIE PRE POUZ{VATELA

VSETKY TIETO VYROBKY SPLNAJU POZIADAVKY NARIADENIA (EU 2016/425) A VSEOBECNE POZIADAVKY NORMY

EN352-3:2002

Navod na pouZitie: Ochranné prostriedky na ucho musia byt vidy pouzivané v hluénom prostredi (hluénost nad 80 dB) a musia

byt zvolené s ttlmovym indexom podla potreby zniZenia okolitého hluku (pozri vykony). Uistite sa, Ze st pripevnené spravne

nastavené a udrziavané pod\a pokynov vyrobcu. Upozorfiujeme, Ze ak sa tieto pokyny nedudmavaju ochrana poskytovana

chrénicmi na usi bude vazne narusend.

Pnpevnovame chrénice na usi st pravidelne kontrolované z hladiska penzl(elnosn
ji Ze ak sa tieto p Ziavaju, ochrana hranicmi na usi bude vaine

narusend. Upozoriiujeme, e okullarove ramy a vlasy medzi nausnikmi a hlavou mézu tiez ovplyvnit vjkon

chraniov sluchu.

VELKOSTI Upozomenie: chranice sluchu na prilbu velkosti M/L. Pozite si informdcie pre nositela!

PW42 :TIETO PRILBOVE CHRANICE SLUCHU SUVO VELKOSTIACH M/ L.

Prilbové chrénice sluchu, ktoré vyhovujii norme EN 352-3, maju velky rozsah rozmerov. Stredne velké chranice sluchu st
vhodné pre vacSinu nositelov. Velkokapacitné chrénice sluchu st urcené pre nositelov chranicov, ktoré nie st vhodné pre
stredné velkosti.

Ochranné chranice sluchu PW42 by mali byt namontované a pouzivané iba na priemyselnych ochrannych prilbach PW50,
PW51aPW57.

PRIPEVNENIE CHRANICOV NA PRILBU (POZRI SCHEMY):
1- Umiestnite (usné) chranice do najnizSieho otvoru zostavy pokrjvky hlavy. 2 - Klip (usné chranice smerom hore) adaptéry

na oboch stranach prilby do prilozenych drazok (chrénice je mozné namontovat na lav( alebo pravii stranu). 3 - Otocte klbové
rameno smerom dole. 4 - Jemne zlozte chrénice nad usi. 5 - Posuiite chrénice, aby ste perfektne umiestnili chranice sluchu.
HMOTNOST A ZLOZENIE:

PW42 : Salky HIPS / Vankiis: PVC / pohéra: Nerezova ocel. Priemerna hmotnost chranicov sluchu =271gr

Nie st k dispozicii ziadne nahradné diely.

Po pouZiti pouZité chrénice ui ulozte na chladnom, suchom mieste, mimo dosahu svetla a chréiite pred mrazom. Aksa
nepouZivaji, ulozte do pdvodného obalu. Tento produkt moze byt nepriaznivo ovplyvneny uréitymi chemickymi latkami. Dalsie
informdcie je potrebné vyZiadat od vyrobcu.

Vycistite a dezinfikujte teplou mydlovou vodou, vankdisiky a celenku a vysuste ju jemnou handrickou. Nikdy nepouzivajte
rozpustadld, abrazivne alebo Skodlivé produkty.
Pri beznom pouzivani zostant tieto chranice ucha Gcinné po dobu 2 az 3 rokov po ich prvom poutziti. Muslové chranice sluchu
anajmé vankusiky sa mozu pri pouzivani zhorovat a mali by sa napriklad ¢asto kontrolovat kvdli moznym prasklinam,
opotrbeniu a pod. Ak sa vyskytni nejaké poskodenia, nepouzivajte ich. Montaz hygienickych krytov na vankisiky moze
ovplyvnit akusticky vykon sluchdtok. Tieto chranice usi mozu sposobit alergické reakcie u citlivych osob, a ak nastane takdto
situdcia, opustite hlucné prostredie a odstrante chranice.

Typ balenia vhodného na prepravu: Viozte chranice sluchu do cistého a suchého vrecka. Ak mate viac chrénicov sluchu, vioite
ich do vhodnej katule alebo karténu.

Vykon (v DB): (pozi prilozen( tabulku)

OTH = Upevnené cez hlavu

SNR = priemerné timenie (pomer signlu k Sumu) A = Frekvencia (Hz) B = priemerny (itim (dB) C = 3tandardné odchylka
(dB) D = Gcinna ochrana (dB)

L = nizke frekvencie M = stredné frekvencie H = vysoké frekvencie

Stiahnite si vyhldsenie 0 zhode @ www.portwest.com/declarations

1 - Mettere i padiglioni della cuffia antirumore sul punto piii basso dell'archetto (braccio). 2 — Agganciare (padiglioni

verso l'alto) gli adattatori sui due lati del casco negli spazi previsti per questo scopo (i padiglioni possono essere montate
indifferentemente a sinistra o destra). 3 — Far girare le braccia articolate verso il basso. 4 — Posizionare delicatamente i
padiglioni sulle orecchie. 5 — Far scivolare i padiglioni per posizionare perfettamente Iantirumore.

PESO E COMPOSIZIONE: PW42 : Coppe HIPS / Cuscinetti: PVC /Braccetti di supporto : Acciaio InoxMassa media delle cuffie
auricolari =271gr Nessun pezzo di ricambio disponibile.

STOCCAGGIO E MANUTENZIONE:
Riporre le cuffie antirumore, prima e dopo ogni utilizzo, in luogo fresco e asciutto, al riparo dalla luce e dal gelo. Quando non
vengono usate, riporle nella loro confezione originale.

Alcune sostanze chimiche possono avere un effetto negativo su questo prodotto. In caso di dubbi, contattare il fabbricante
per maggiori informazioni.

Pulire con acqua tiepida e sapone. Non usare mai solventi, prodotti abrasivi o nocivi.

In condizioni normali di utilizzo, le cuffie anllrumnre mantengono la loro efficacia per 2 0 3 anni dopo il primo uso. L'archetto,
ed in particolare i padiglioni, p d i con |'uso: conviene dunque esaminarli pervenﬁ(are la
presenza di eventuali crepe o danni. Gettare le cuffie se sono danneggiate. L'utilizzo di protezioni igieniche sui padiglioni

puo compromettere le prestazioni acustiche delle cuffie antirumore. Queste cuffie possono provocare allergie su persone
predisposte. Se questo si verifica, lasciare la zona rumorosa e togliere le cuffie antirumore.

Tipo di imballaggio adatto al trasporto: Inserire le protezioni auricolari in un sacchetto di polietilene pulito e asciutto. Se pit1 di
una protezione auricolare, metterle in un cartone o in una scatola adatta.

PRESTAZIONI — ATTENUAZIONE ACUSTICA (in DB) : (Vedere le tabelle allegate)

OTH =indossato sopra la testa

SN ttenuazione media / A = Frequenza (Hz) B = Attenuazione Media (dB) / = deviazione standard (dB) /

D =Protezione effettiva (dB)

Attenuazione in dB : L = Basse frequenze (gravi) / M = Medie frequenze / H = Alte frequenze (acute).

Scarica la dichiarazione di a @ www.portwest.com/decl

ITT] [SITME KORUYUCULARL:
BARETE TAKILABILIR KULAKLIKLAR

KULLANIM KILAVUZU

TUM BU URUNLER YONETMELIK (AB 2016/425) SARTLARINA UYGUNDUR.VE EN 352-3: 2002 STANDARDININ
GENEL GEREKSINIMLERI

Bu isitme koruyucular giiriiltiilii ortamlarda (80dBnin iizerindeki giiriltii seviyeleri) daima kullaniimalidir ve azaltilmasi
gereken ortam giiriiltiisiine gore haﬁﬂelme faklorlenne qore secilmelidir 1perf0vmanslara bakin). Bu Iallmallara uygun
olarak bunlarin dogru sekilde muhafaza ve kontrol emin olun. Bu
talimatlara uyulmamasi halinde, isitme koruyucusu tavaﬁndan saglanan koruma Gnemli dlgiide azalacaktir. Barete takilabilir
ku\akhklarsurekll olarak denetlenmektedir

Uyan, bu alinde, saglanan koruma ciddi bicimde bozulacaktir.
Kulakhiklar ile kafa arasindaki gozliik cerceveleri ve sa;lann isitme koruyucularin da performansimi
etkileyebilecegini unutmayimiz.

BOYUTLANDIRMA: Uyari: M/L beden barete takilabilir kulakliklar Kullanici bilgilendirmelerini referans aliniz

PW42 : BU KASK MONTELI KULAK TIKACLARI, 0/ BOYUT ARALIGINDADIR.

EN 352-3% uygun kask monteli kulak tikaclari, genis ebatl, Orta boy veya Kiiciik boy ebat araligina sahiptir. Orta boy aralikli
kask monteli kulak tikaglan, kullaniilarin coguna uya(akm. Bilyiik boyut ve kiigiik boyut aralikli kask monteli kulak-tikaglan,
orta boy arahigindaki kask monteli kulak-tikaclaninin uygun olmadigi kullaniailara uyacak sekilde tasarlanmistir.

PW42 kulakiiklar yalnizca endilstriyel koruyucu kasklar olan PW50, PW51 ve PW57 iizerine monte edilmeli ve kullanilmalidir

KULAKLIKLARIN KASK UZERINE MONTE EDILME ISLEMI (SEMALARA GOZ ATINIZ):

1 - Kulaklik haznelerini, bashk grubunun en altindaki yuvaya yerlestirin.

2-Varolan yuvalara kaskin her iki yanindaki adaptorleri (hazneler sol veya sag taraflara takilabilir)

(kulakliklart yukar bakacak sekilde) tutturun.

3 - Mafsalli kolu asagr dogru yerlestirin.

4 -Hazneleri kulaklanniz iizerinde hafifce kivirn.

5 - isitme koruyucularini miikemmel bir sekilde konumlandirmak icin hazneleri kaydirin.

AGIRLIK VE ALASIM:

PW42 : Hazneler HIPS / Yastik: PVC / Hazne destek kollan: Paslanmaz gelik. Kulaklik toplam agirigi =271gr

Yedek parcasi yoktur

MUHAFAZA VE BAKIM: isitme koruyuculanni kullanim sonrasinda isiktan uzak, kuru ve serin ve asir soguk ortamlardan
uzak tutunuz. Kullanilmadigi zaman orijinal paketinde muhafaza ediniz.

Bu iriin bazt kimyasal maddeler ile bir araya geldiginde olumsuz etkiler ortaya ikabilir. Daha fazla bilgi icin iiretici ile irtibata
geilmelidir.

Cihazi yastik ve kafa bandi ile temiz ve sicak bir sabunlu su haznesi icerisinde dezenfekte edin ve yumusak bir bezle kurutun.
Coziiciiler, agindinci veya zehirli iriinleri asla kullanmayln

Normal kullanim buisitme ularilk sonra 2-3 yil etkinligini koruyacaktir. Kulakiklar

ve ozellikle yastiklar kullanimdan dolay: bozulabilir ve catlama ve sizdirma gibi durumlara karsi sik araliklarla muayene
edilmelidir. Herhangi bir hasar bulunursa, isitme koruyucularini imha ediniz. Yastiklara hijyen koruyuculaninin takilmast kulak
ici kulakliklarin akustik performansini etkileyebilir.

Buisitme koruyucular hassas konularda alerjik reaksiyonlara neden olabilir ve boyle bir durum ortaya ¢ikarsa, giriiltiilii
ortamdan uzak durun ve isitme koruyucularini gikarin.

Tasima icin uygun olan paketleme cesidi: Uriinleri seffaf ve temiz bir posete koyunuz. Birden ok iiriin varsa onlari uygun bir
koliye koymaniz onerilir.

PERFORMANS - AKUSTIK AZALTMA (Db olarak): (lisik tablolara goz atiniz)

OTH= Kafa tstii takigh

SNR=Tek Sayili Deger / A= Frekans (Hz) B = Orta Azaltma (dB) / (= Standart sapma (dB) / D = etkin koruma (dB)
dB olarak azaltma: L = Diisiik frekanslar (bas) / M= Orta frekanslar / H = Yiiksek frekanslar

Uygunluk bildirimini @ www.portwest.com/declarations adresinden indirin

NL BEHOORBESCHERMERS:
AAN HELM BEVESTIGDE GEHOORBESCHERMING

GEBRUIKERSINSTRUCTIE

AL DEZE PRODUCTEN VOLDOEN AAN DE VEREISTEN VAN DE RICHTLLIN (EU 2016/425) EN DE ALGEMENE
VEREISTEN VAN DE NORMERING EN352-3:2002

Deze gehoorbescherming moet te allen tijde gedragen worden in lawaaierige omgevingen (geluidsniveau boven de 80db) en
moet worden gekozen op basis van demping factoren in relatie met het amgevmgsgelmd omte vermmderen (zie pres\anes)
Zorg ervoor dat d qgoed passend, verstelbaar, zijni

deinstructies. Als aan deze instructies geen gehoorwoml gegeven zal de bes(hermmg van de gehoorbeschermers aanzienlijk
‘minder zijn. De aan de helm gemonteerde oorkappen worden regelmatig gecontroleerd.

Waarschuwing, als deze instructies niet worden nageleefd, wordt de bescherming van de gehoorbeschermers
ernstig geschaad. Brilmonturen en haar tussen de oorkussens en het hoofd kunnen invioed hebben op de
prestaties van de gehoorbeschermers.

MATEN Raadpleeg de dragerinformatie!
PW42 : DEZE AAN EEN HELM TE BEVESTIGEN GEHOORBESCHERMERS ZIJN LEVERBAAR IN DE MATEN M EN L.
Aan een helm te bevestigen gehoorbeschermers die voldoen aan de EN352-3 zijn leverbaar in de maten S/M/L. De maat Mis
geschikt voor de meeste gebruikers. L en S zijn voor de gebruikers die geen gebruik kunnen maken van de maat M.
PW42 gehoorbeschermers mogen alleen bevestigd worden aan de PW50, PW51 en PW57 beschermende helmen die geschikt
zijn voor industrieel gebruik

VAN DE HERMING AAN DE HELM (ZIE DIAGRAM) :
1-Plaats de (oor) kap op het laagste punt van het slot van de gehoorbeschermer.
2-Klik (met de oorkappen naar boven) de bevestigers aan beide zijden van de helm in het slot (de kappen passen zowel
links als rechts).
3 - Draai de gelede arm naar beneden.
4-Vouw de kappen zacht over het oor.
5- Schuif de kappen naar de juiste positie.
GEWICHT EN SAMENSTELLING:
PW42:: Cup: HIPS / Kussen: PVC/ Steunen van de cups: Roestvrij staal. Gewicht van de oorkappen =271gr
Geen reserveonderdelen leverbaar
OPSLAG EN Bewa: p een koele, droge plaats, buiten direct licht en beschermd
tegen vorst. Bij geen gebruik in de ongmele verpakking bewaren. Dit product kan beschadigd raken nadat het met chemische
substanties in aanraking is gekomen. Neem contact op met de producent voor meer informatie.
Schoonmaken & desinfecteren met een warm water, maak de schelp, het kussen & de zweethand schoon en droog deze met
een zachte doek. Gebruik nooit oplosmiddelen of agressieve producten.
Bij normaal gebruik kan d 2tot 3 jaar na het gebruik gebruikt worden. ing, en
speciaal de kussens, kunnen kwalitatief minder worden door gebruik en moeten regelmatig gecontroleerd worden op scheuren
of andere schade. Als deze beschadigd zijn gooi dan de gehoorbescherming weg. De pasvorm van de hygiénebedekking van de
kussens kan de akoestische prestaties van de gehoorbescherming beinvloeden.
Deze gehoorbeschermers kunnen een allergische reactie veroorzaken, mocht dit het geval zijn verlaat dan de lawaaierige
omgeving en verwijder de gehoorbescherming.
Soort verpakking geschikt voor transport: Bewaar gehoorbeschermers in een schone en droge polybag Bewaar
gehoorbeschermers in een geschikte doos als het meerdere stuks betreft
PRESTATIES - AKOESTISCHE DEMPING (in DB): (Zie bijgesloten tabel)
OTH = Pasvorm over het hoofd
SNR = Enkele nummer Rating / A= Frequency (Hz) B = Demping (dB) / C = Standaard afwijking (dB) / D = Effectieve
Bescherming (dB) Demping in dB : L = Laag frequentie (bass) / M = Medium frequenties / H = Hoge frequenties

Download de conformiteitsverklaring @www.portwest.com/declarations



REIKALAVIMAI

KLAUSOS APSAUGA: H@REVARN: ZASTITA SLUHA:
h & PERFORMANCES - SOUND ATTENUATION - EN 352-3:2002
LT AUSINES DEDAMOS ANT SALMO HJELMMONTERET HOREVARN ANTIFONI ZA MONTIRANJE NA KACIGE PWaz

NAUDOTOJO INFORMACIJA BRUGERVEJLEDNING UPUTSTVA ZA KORISNIKA A_ frequency (Hz) 63 | 125 | 250 | 500 | 1000 | 2000 | 4000 | 8000

VISI $IE PRODUKTAI ATITINKA EU 2016/425 NORMATYVO REIKALAVIMUS. IR BENDRI STANDARTO EN352-3:2002 ALLE DISSE PRODUKTER OVERHOLDER KRAVENE | FORORDNING (EU 2016/425) 0G DE GENERELLE KRAV | SVI'SU PROIZVODI SUKLADNI ZAHTJEVIMA REGULATIVE (EU 2016/425) | OPCE ZAHTIEVE STANDARDA B Mean Attenuation (d5) 124 | 144 | 179 | 773 | 341 | 348 | 328 | 323
STANDARDEN EN 352-3: 2002 EN352-3:2002 € Standard Deviation (dB) 52| 49 | 45 | 42 | 42 | 45 | 46 | 64

Sias ausy apsaugas privaloma nuolatos déveti triukSmingose aplinkose (garso lygis aukStesnis nei 80B). Jos turi bti Disse horevaern skal altid baeres i stajende omgivelser (stajniveauer over 80 dB) og skal veelges efter deres dempningsfaktorer Ovi ﬂl!\if?ﬂi moraju se nositi u bucnom okruzenju (razina buke iznad 80dB) i moraju se odabrati prema njihovim fakiqvima D Assumed Protection (dB) 72 | 94 | 134 ] 231 299 | 304 | 282 260

parenkamos atitinkamai pagal garso slopinimo faktorius (zidrekite nasuma). |sitikinkite, kad jos gerai priglunda, gerai prigusenja u odnosu na okolnu buku koju treba umanjiti (vidi performanse). Provjerite jesu li pravilno postavljeni, prilagodeni,

xuvegulluolos ir atidziai apzidrétos, sekite Siomis instrukcijomis. Jei nesilaikoma instrukcijy, ausy apsauga taps atitinkamai
‘mazesné. Ant Salmo montuojamoms ausmems yra requliariai atliekama funkcijos patikra.

Démesio, il ij il ma, ausinés nesuteikia reikiamos apsaugos. Allsmlq kojelés ir plaukai,
patenkantys tarp ausiniy pagalvéliy ir galvos, taip pat turi jtakos ausiniy nasumui.

DYDZIAI Démesio: M/L dydzio ant $almo uzdedamos ausinés. Perska\tykllemfmma(uq dévetojui

PW42:510S ANT SALMO DEDAMOS AUSINES YRA M/L DYDZIY LINIO:

Ant $almo tvirtinamos ausinés atitinka standarta EN 352-3 ir yra dldellq,vldu\mlskq irmazy dydiy linijos. Vidutinisko dydzio
ant salmo tvirtinamos ausines tiks daugumai vartotojy. Dideliy ir mazy dyziy ant Salmo tvirtinamos ausinés tiks tiems, kam
netinka vidutiniskas dyds.

PWA42 ausinés turi bati tvirtinamos ir jamos tik su

AUSINIY TVIRTINIMAS ANT SALMO (ZIDREKITE DIAGRAMA) :

1 - Nustatykite ausinés kauselius ant Zemiausios 3almo tvirtinimo padalos .

2 Paspauskite adapterius esancius ant abiejy $almo pusiy kad uzsifiksuoty j esamas ertmes (kauseliai gali biti kairéje arba
desingje puséje).

3 - Pasukite rankenéle Zemyn.

4— Atsargiai uzsidekite kauselius ant ausy.

5 - Pastumkite kauselius j tokia pozicija, kad gerai apsaugoty ausis.

SVORIS IR SUDETIS:

PW42 : kauseliai HIPS / pagalvélé : PVC/ kauselj palaikancios kojelés : neradijantis plienas. Ausiniy vidiné maseé =271gr
Atsarginiy daliy néra

nais PW50, PW51 and PW57.

LAIKYMAS IR PRIEZIORA:

Kai nebesinaudojate, ausines laikykite vésioje, sausoje, tamsioje vietoje, apsaugotoje nuo 3alcio. Jei nenaudojamos, laikykite
originalioje pakuoteje. Kai kurios cheminés medziagos gali labai paveikti $j produktg. Issamesnés informacijos teiraukités
gamintojo.

Valykite ir dezinfekuokite su Siltu muiluotu vandeniu, pagalvéles ir galvos juosta valykite sausa minksta Sluoste. Niekada
‘nenaudokite tirpikliy ar braizanciy valymo priemoniy.

Normaliomis salygomis naudojant, Sios ausy apsaugos yra efektyvios 2-3 metus. Ausinés, ir ypatingai ausy pagalvélés gali
nusidéveti, todel turéty nuolat biiti apZidrimos, kad nebiity jskilusios ar sutriikusios. Jei ausinése yra bet koks pazeidimas,
jy nebenaudokite.
Ausiniy pagalvéliy valymas gali paveikti jy akustinj nasuma.

Sios ausinés gali sukelti alergines reakcijas jautriems asmenims. Jei taip atsitinka, iSeikite i triuksmo aplinkos ir nusiimkite
ausines.

Pakuotés tipas tinkamas transportavimui: Padékite ausines j Svary ir saus polietileninj maisel;. Jei yra daugiau nei vienos
ausinés, sudekite jas j déze ar kartonine pakuote.

NASUMAS — AKUSTINIS SILPNEJIMAS ( DB) ékite lenteles)

OTH = tvirtinama per galvaSNR = vieno skaiciaus reitingavimas / A = daznumas (Hz) B = silpnéjimas (dB) / C = nukrypimas
nuo standarto (dB) / D = efektyvi apsauga (dB)

silpnéjimas dB : L = zemas dazniai (bass) / M = vidutiniai dazniai / H = auksti dazniai

Atsisiyskite atitikimo deklaracijq adresu www.portwest.com/declarations

iforhold til den omgivende stoj, der skal reduceres (se praestanoner) Sorg for at de er knrrekl montevel justeret, vedligeholdt
og inspiceret i overensstemmelse med denne vejledning. Hvis di , Vil fra
horevaernet blive reduceret hetydellgt De hjelmmonterede harevae inspiceres jaevnligt for hrugervenllghed

Advarsel, hvis disse i vil fra blive alvorligt svaekket. Vaer
advaret om, at brillestel og har mellem gretelefonerne og hovedet ogsa kan pavirke horevarnets ydeevne.

STORRELSER Advarsel: h adet M/L. Se

PW42 : DISSE HJELMMONTEREDE GREMUFFER ER AF M/ L STORRELSE.

Hjelmmonterede horevaern, der opfylder EN 352-3, har stor starrelse, mellemstorrelse eller lille starrelse.
Mellemstorrelseshjelmmonterede gremuffer passer til de fleste baerere. Stort udvalg og hjelmmonterede gremuffer med sma
storrelser er designet til at passe pa baerere, som ikke er egnede til mellemstore hjelmmonterede oremuffer.

PW42 earmuffs bor kun anvendes pa industrielle jelme PW50, PW51 og PW57.

MONTERING AF HOREV/ARN PA HJELMEN (SE DIAGRAMMER):

1-Placer (are) kopperne pa den nederste slot p& hovedbajlen.

2-Klemme (orekopperne vender opad) Adapterne pé begge sider af hjelmen ind i de medfolgende slidser (kopperne kan
monteres p enten venstre eller hojre side).

3 - Drej leddet arm nedad.

4- Szt forsigtigt kopperne over orerne.

5-Skub kopperne i position for at placere hrevaernet perfekt.

VAGT 0G SAMMENS/ATNING:

PW42 : Kopper HIPS / Pude: PVC / Kop stottearm: Rustfrit stal. Veegt af horeveern =271gr

Ingen reservedele tilgzengelige

OPBEVARING 0G VEDLIGEHOLDELSE:

Set horevarnet vaek efter brug pa et keligt, tort, morkt sted, beskyttet mod frost. Opbevares i originalemballagen, nar det
ikke bruges. Dette produkt kan pavirkes negativt af visse kemiske stoffer. Yderligere oplysninger skal sages hos producenten.
Rengar og desinficér med varmt saebevand, puder og hovedband aftorrets med blad klud. Brug aldrig oplosningsmidler,
slibemidler eller skadelige produkter.

Under normale brugsbetingelser forbliver disse horevaern effektive i 2 til 3 r efter deres forste brug. Horevaern, og iséer puder,
kan forringes ved brug og bor undersoges med hyppige intervaller for f.eks. revner og lzekage. st der opdages nogen skade,
skal du kasserer horevaeret. Montering af ji til puderne kan pévirk ke ydeevne. Disse
horevzern kan fordrsage allergiske reaktioner i falsomme emner, og hvis en sadan situation opstar, skal du forlade det stojende
miljo og flerne horevaemet.

Emballage egnet til transport: Laeg horevaermene i en ren og tor polypose. Hvis mere end én horevaern, leg dem i en passende
@ske eller karton.

PERFORMANCE - AKUSTISK ATTENUATION (i DB): (Se tabeller vedlagt)

OTH = Monteret over hovedet

SNR = Enkelt Antal Vurdering / A = Frekvens (Hz) B = Middeldzzmpning (dB) / C = Standard

afvigelse (dB) / ffektiv beskyttelse (dB)
Deempning i dB: (bas) /M= /H=

Download overensstemmelseserklzring @ www.portwest.com/declarations

odrzavani i pregledani u skladu s ovim uputama. Ako se ne pridrzavate ovih uputa, znatno ce se smanjiti zastita koju pruza
antifon. Antifoni za montazu na kacigu se redovno pregledaju radi servisiranja.

Upozorenje, ako se ne pridrzavate ovih uputa, zastita koju pruzaju antifoni bit ¢e ozbiljno narusena. Obratite
pozornost da okviri naocala i kosa izmedu jastucica za usi i glave mogu takoder utjecati na performanse
antifona.

VELICINE Upozorenje: M/L velicine antifona koji se montiraju na kacigu. Pogledajte informacije za korisnika!

PW42.: OVI ANTIFONI ZA MONTIRANJE NA KACIGU DOSTUPNI SU U M/L VELICINI.

Antifoni za montiranje na kacigu u skladu su s EN 352-3 dostupni u velikim, srednjim i malim velicinama. Srednja velicina

antifona za montiranje na kacigu odgovara vecini korisnika. Velike i male dimenzije dizajnirane su tako da pristaju korisnicima

kojima ne odgovara srednja velicina.

PW42 antifoni se trebaju montirati  koristiti samo na industrijskim zastitnim kacigama PW50, PW51i PW57.

MONTAZA ANTIFONA NA KACIGU (VIDI DIJAGRAM):

- Postavite skoljke (za usi) na najnizi polozaj.

2 - Zakacite adaptere (Skoljke okrenute prema gore) s obje strane kacige u utore (Skoljke se mogu podesiti na lijevu ili desnu
stranu).

vucite zglobnu rucicu prema dulje

7no preklopite $koljke preko usi

5- Podesite 3koljke na odgovarajucu poziciju kako biste savr3eno pozicionirali antifone.

TEZINA | SASTAV:

PW42: Skoljka HIPS / Jastucié: PVC / Nosati koljki: Nehrdajuci celik. Srednja tezina antifona =271gr

Rezervni dijelovi nisu dostupni.

SKLADISTENJE | ODRZAVANJE:

Nakon upotrebe, antifone odloZite na hladnom i suhom mjestu, dalje od svjetlosti i zasticene od mraza. Kada se ne koriste,
skladistite ih u originalnoj ambalazi. Ovaj proizvod mogu ostetiti odredene kemijske tvari. Za vise informacija kontaktirati
proizvodaca.

Ocistite i dezinficirajte s toplom vodom i sapunicom, jastucice za ui i glavu osusite mekom krpom. Nikada nemojte koristiti
otapala, abrazivne ili Stetne proizvode.

U uobicajenim uvjetima uporabe, ovi Stitnici za usi ce trajati 2 do 3 godine nakon njihove prve uporabe. Antifoni, a osobito
jastucici, mogu se pohabati uporabom i trebaju se redovito pregledati zbog pucanja i propustanja, na primjer. Ako pronadete
bilo kakvu Stetu, maknite antifone iz uporabe. Postavljanje higijenskih pokrivaca na jastucice moze utjecati na akusticnu
izvedbu antifona. Ovi antifoni mogu izazvati alergijske reakcije osjetljivim korisnicima, a u slucaju da dode do te situacije,
napustite bucno okruzenje i uklonite antifone.

Vrstaambalaze prikladna za transport: Antifone stavite u Cistu i suhu plasticnu vrecicu. Ako imate vise antifona stavite ih u
odgovarajucu kutiju li karton.

PERFOMANSE - AKUSTICNA ATENUACLIA (u DB): (Vidi tablice u prilogu)

OTH = Postavljen preko glave SNR = Jednobrojna vrijednost / A = Frekvencija (Hz) B = Srednja vrijednost atenuacije (dB) /
(=Standardno odstupanje (dB) / D = Efektivna zatita (dB)

Prigusenje u dB: L = Niske frekvencije (bas) / M = srednje frekvencije / H = visoke frekvencije

Preuzmite izjavu o sukladnosti na www.portwest.com/declarations

PROTECTIA AUZULUL:
MUFE PENTRU URECHI MONTATE PE CASCA

ZASCITA SLUHA:
SLUSALKE NAMESCENE NA CELADI

HORSELSKYDDARE:
HELMET MONTERADE OR MUFFS

INSTRUCTIUNI DE UTILIZARE

TOATE ACESTE PRODUSE SUNT IN CONFORMITATE CU CERINTELE REGULAMENTULUI ( EU 2016/425) CERINTELE

GENERALE ALE STANDARDULUI EN 352-3: 2002

Aceste dispozitive de protectie a auzului trebuie purtate in permanenta in medii zgomotoase (niveluri de zgomot mai mari

de 80dB) si trebuie alese in functie de factorii lor de atenuare in raport cu zgomotul ambiental care trebuie redus (a se vedea

performantele).

Asigurati-va ca acestea sunt corect montate, ajustate, intretinute si inspectate in conformitate cu aceste instructiuni. Dacé

aceste instructiuni nu sunt respectate, protectia oferita pentru protectia auzului va i considerabil redusa. Mufele pentru urechi

‘montate pe casca sunt inspectate in mod requlat pentru a fi utilizate.

Atenne, dacé aceste instructiuni nu sunt respectate, protectia oferita de dispozitive va fi grav afectata. Luatiin
@ dintre tampoane si cap pot afecta performanta aparatorilor ure

MARIMI Informare: Casti marimea M/L pentru urechi montate pe casca Consultati informatiile despre utilizare!

PW42 : MARIMI DISPONIBILE M/L

Castile de protectie pentru urechi conforme cu EN 352-3 sunt de dimensiuni mari, de dimensiuni medii sau de dimensiuni
mici. Suporturile pentru urechi de dimensiune medie se potrivesc majoritatii purtatorilor. Gama larga de marimi si manerele
pentru urechi, de dimensiuni mici, sunt proiectate sa se potriveasca purtitorilor pentru care nu sunt potrivite dame de manere
de mérime medie cu casca.

PW42  trebuie montate si utilizate numai pe castile de protectie industriale PW50, PW51 si PW57

PE CASCA (VEZI
1 - Puneti cupele (urechea) pe cel mai jos slot al ansamblului capului. 2 - Clip (cupele orientate in sus) adaptoarele de pe
ambele parti ale coifului in sloturile prevazute (cupele pot fi montate fie pe partea stangd, fie pe partea dreapta). 3 - Pivotati
bratul articulat in jos. 4 - Puneti usor cupele peste urechi. 5 - Glisati cupele pentru a pozitiona perfect aparatoarele urechii
GREUTATE $1 COMPOZ PW42 : Cupe: HIPS / amortizor: PVC / suporturi pentru brate: Otel inoxidabil Masa medie a
castilor =271gr Nu exista piese de schimb disponibile.

DEPOZITARE §I INTRETINERE: Pastrati aparatorii de ureche departe dupa utilizare intr-un loc récoros, uscat, ferit de lumina

si protejat de inghet. Cand nu este utilizat, depozitati-| in ambalajul original.

Acest produs poate fi afectat negativ de anumite substante chimice. Trebuie sa solicitati informatii suplimentare de la

producator.

Curatati i dezinfectati ,avand intr un vas apa calda cu sapun, utilizand tifon sau un material moale. Nu folositi niciodata

solventi, produse abrazive sau nocive.

In conditii normale de utilizare, acesti apératori ai urechii vor riméne eficienti timp de 2 pana la 3 ani de la utilizarea initiala.

Buretii, in special pernele, se pot deteriora in timpul utilizarii si ar trebui examinati la intervale frecvente pentru a verifica

eventuala aparitie a urmelor de crapare sau scurgeri .

Daca se gaseste vreun defect, opriti utilizarea .

Amplasarea huselor de igena pe perne poate afecta performanta acustica

Acesti aparétori ai urechii pot provoca reactii alergice la subiectii sensibili si, daca apare o astfel de situatie, parasiti mediul

zgomotos si eliminati aparatorii urechii.

Tip de ambalaj potrivit pentru transport: Puneti dispozitivele pentru urechi intr-o punga de polietilena curata si uscata . Daca

aveti mai multe perechi de casti punti-le intr-o cutie adecvata.

PERFORMANTA ATENUARE ACUSTICA (in DB): (Vezi tabelele anexate)

= montat peste cap

jumér unic de rating / A = Frecventd (Hz) B = Atenuare medie (dB) / C = Standard deviatie (dB) / D = Protectie
eficienta (dB)

Atenuavem dB: L= Scazut frecvente (bas) / M = frecvente medii / H = frecvente inalte

Descarca declaratia de conformitate de pe - www.portwest.com/declaratii

PODATKI ZA UPORABNIKE

VSI TIIZDELKI USTREZAJO ZAHTEVAM UREDBE (EU 2016/425) IN SPLOSNE ZAHTEVE STANDARDA EN 352-3: 2002
Zascite za usesa je potrebno vedno nositi v hrupnih ukoUih (raven hrupa nad 80 dB) in jih je potrebno izbrati glede na njihove
faktorje dusenja v taksnem razmerju da zmanjsajo Sume okolla (glej izvedbe).

Zagotovite, da so v skladu s temi navudlll pravilno namesceni, nastavljeni, vzdrzevani in pregledani. Ce teh navodil ne
upostevate, se zasita, ki jo zagotavlja varovalni pripomoek, znatno zmanjsa. Celade z nameséenimi glusniki so redno
pregledane za uporabnost.

ANVANDAR INFORMATION
ALLA DESSA PRODUKTER UPPFYLLER KRAVEN | FORORDNING (EU 2016/425) OCH DE ALLMANNA KRAVEN |
STANDARDEN EN352-3: 2002
Dessa nronskydd maste alltid anvandas i hullnga miljder (judnivaer over 80 dB) och méste valjas enligt deras
i forhallande till om ska reduceras (se pvestandai
Setill att de r korrekt monterade, justerade, underhéllna ochii gt dessa i Om dessai
inte foljs kommer skyddet frén o1 attminska avsevart. Hja dronhallare inspekteras regelbundet

deta. Upostevaite, da

0Opozorilo, ¢e ne upostevate navodil, bo zascita, ki jo jaj éno pri
-ami in glavo vplivajo tudi na ucinkovitost zasite za usesa.

lahko okvirji o¢al in lasje med usesnimi bla:

VELIKOSTI Opozorilo: M/L velikosti na celadi name3cenih glusnikov. Upostevajte informacije o uporabniku!

PW42 : TI GLUSNIKI ZA CELADO SOV VELIKOSTIM /L.

Glusniki namesceni na celadi so skladni s standardom EN 352-3, in so v velikosti velikega obsega (L), srednji velikosti (M) ali
majhni (S). Glusniki, names¢eni na celadi, bodo ustrezali vecini uporabnikov. Glusniki, namesceni na celadi velikega obsega in
majhnega obsega, so zasnovani tako, da ustrezajo uporabnikom, za katere niso primerni glusniki srednje velikosti.

PW42 glusniki so lahko vgrajeni in uporabljeni samo na industrijskih zascitnih celadah PW50, PW51in PW57.
NAMESTITEV GLUSNIKOV NA CELADO (GLE) SKICO):

1 - Namestite glusnike na najnizjo odprtino pokrova.

2-Spoji (glusnike obrnjene navzgor) adapterje na obeh straneh celade v predvidene reze (glusnike lahko namestite na levo
alidesno stran).

3 - Rotko zavrtite navzdol.

4- Neno poloZite glusnike ez usesa.

5 - Potisnite glusnike, da jih popolnoma namestite v pozicijo zascite.

TEZA IN SESTAVA:

PW42 : Glusnik HIPS / Blazina: PVC / Povezava glusnikov: nerjavece jeklo Povprecna masa glusnikov =271gr

Rezervni delov NI.

SKLADISCENJE IN VZDRZEVANJE:

Po uporabi, nausnike hranite v ¢istem in suhem prostoru, izven svetlobe in zascitene pred zmrzaljo. Ko jih ne uporabljate jih
hranite v originalni embalazi. Nekatere kemicne snovi lahko na ta izdelek negativno vplivajo. Dodatne informacije je treba
poiskati pri proizvajalcu.

Qdistite in razkuZite jih s toplo milnico, blazinice in trak za glavo pa nato posusite z mehko krpo. Nikoli ne uporabljajte topil,
abrazivnih ali 3kodljivih izdelkov.

Vnormalnih pogojih uporabe bodo nausniki ucinkoviti 2 do 3 leti od zacetka uporabe. Nausniki, zlasti blazinice, se lahko hitreje
obrabijo in jih je treba pogosto pregledovati - naprimer za razpoke in puscanje. Ce so nausniki poskodovani oz. obrabljen jih

je potrebno zavreci. Kakrinja koli dodatna zascita blazinic lahko vpliva na akusticno delovanje nausnikov. Nausniki lahko pri
obcutljivih osebah povzrocijo alergicne reakcije, ¢e do njih pride, takoj zapustite hrupno okolje in nausnike odstranite.
Vrsta embalaze, primerna za prevoz: Glusnike shranite v ¢isto in suho polivinilasto vrecko. Ce uporabljate vet kot en par
glusnikov, jih pospravite v ustrezno Skatlo ali karton.

UCINKOVITOST - AKUSTICNA NAPRAVA (v DB): (Glej prilozeno tabelo)

OTH = Priterjen cez glavo

omen pusamelmh oznak / A = Frekvenca (Hz) B = Povpretno dusenje (dB) / C = Standardno odstopanje (dB) /
inkovita zascita (dB)

Atenuacija v dB: L = nizka frekvenca (bas) / M = srednja frekvenca / H = visoka frekvenca

Prenesite izjavo o skladnosti @ www.portwest.com/izjave

for

Varning, om dessa instruktioner inte foljs, kommer skyddet frén 6ronmuffarna att forsamras. Varna att
glaségon och har mellan 6ronkuddarna och huvudet kan ocksa paverka dronférsvararnas prestanda.

STORLEKAR Varning: M/L i harselkapor. Se

PW42 : DESSA HJALMMONTERADE GRONMUFFAR AR AV M / L STORLEK.

Hjélmmonterade Gronhallare som uppfyller EN 352-3 har stor storlek, ller liten storlek.

med hjalmmonterade hjalmmonterade hylsor passar de flesta bérare. Stort storleksintervall och hjalmmonterad liten storlek
odronmuffar ar utformade for att passa barare for vilka medellangsarmar monterade dronmuffar inte ar lampliga.

PW42 Gronskydd far endast monteras och anvandas pa industriella skyddshjalmar PW50, PW51 och PW57.

MONTERING AV RONHALLARNA PA HIALMEN (SE DIAGRAM):

- Placera (6ron) kopparna pa huvudkapans lagsta slits.

2-Klamma (6ronkopplarna vanda uppat) Adaptrarna pé béda sidor av hjalmen in i slitsara (kopparna kan monteras pa
antingen vanster eller hoger sida).

3-Vrid den ledade armen nedat.

4-\rid forsiktigt ned kopparna Gver Gronen.

5- Skjut kopparna for att placera dronforsvaren perfekt.

VIKT OCH SAMMANSATTNING:
PW42: Kupor HIPS / Kudde: PVC/
Inga reservdelar tillgangliga.

FORVARING OCH UNDERHALL:

St dronforsvaret bort efter anvandning pé en sval, torr plats, ut ur ljuset och skyddad frén frost. Nér den inte anvands,
forvaras i originalforpackningen.

Denna produkt kan paverkas negativt av vissa kemiska amnen. Ytterligare information ska sakas frén tillverkaren.

Renggr och desinficera med varmt tvalvattenkopp, kudde och huvudband och torka med mjuk trasa. Anvind aldrig
losningsmedel, slipmedel eller skadliga produkter.

Under normala anvandningsforhallanden kommer dessa ronforsvar att forbli effektiva i 2 ill 3 r efter den forsta
anvandningen. Oronhallare, i synnerhet kuddar, kan forsamras vid anvéndning och bor undersokas med téta mellanrum for
sprickbildning och lackage, till exempel . Om ndgon skada upptacks kastas dronforsvaret bort.

Montering av hygienskydd pa dynorna kan paverka dronets akustiska prestanda. Dessa dronfdrsvarare kan orsaka allergiska
reaktioner i kansliga &mnen, och om en sadan situation uppstar, limna den bullriga miljon och ta bort dronforsvaret.

Typ av forpackning lamplig for transport: Lagg harselkaporna i en ren och torr polypase. Om mer an en horselkapa, lagg dem
ien lamplig kartong eller lada.

PERFORMANCE - ACOUSTIC ATTENUATION (i DB): (Se tabeller bifogade)

OTH = Monterad dver huvudet

SNR = Enkelt antal betyg / A = Frekvens (Hz) B = Medel dampning (dB) / C = Standardavvikelse (dB) / D = Effektivt skydd (dB)
Démpning i dB: L = Lagfrekvenser (bas) / M = Medelfrekvenser / H = Hoga frekvenser

Rostfritt stal. ardet av o =271gr

Ladda ner forsckran om dverensstdmmelse @ www.portwest.com/declarations

KUULMISKAITSE: H@RSELSVERN:
KIIVER KORVAKLAPPIDEGA @REKLOKKER 3AXUCT BYXA
KASUTUSJUHEND BRUKERINFORMASJON IHOOPMALIS ANA KOPUCTYBAYA

KOIK NEED TOOTED VASTAVAD MAARUSE (EL 2016/425) NOUETELE. STANDARDI EN352-3:2002 ULDNOUDED
Need kuulmiskaitsevahendeid tuleb kasutada alati miiraga keskkonnas(miratasemed iile 80dB) ning need tuleb valida
vastavalt nende ndrgendusteguritele seoses vahendatava iimbritseva miiraga. (vt ettekandeid)

Veenduge, et need on vastavalt nendele juhistele igesti paigaldatud, kohendatud, hooldatud ja kontrollitud. Kui neid juhiseid
jargida, kaitseb korvaklapp oluliset paremi |Ie paigaldatud kavvaklappe kontrollida korrapraselt

Hoiatus, kui neid juhiseid, mitte jai ide kai ustatud. Hoi et prilli id ja
juuksed korvaklapi patjade vahel vulvad samutl méjutada tohusus(‘

Hoiatus: M/L: i korvaklapid Vaadake kasutaja andmeid!
PW42 : NEED KIIVRILE MUNTEERITUD KORVAKLAPID ON M/L SUURUSEGA.
EN 352-3- le vastavad helikdlbulikud krvaklapid on suure, keskmise voi viikese madduga. Keskmise moaduga kiivrile
paigaldatud korvaklapd sobivad enamikule kasutajatest. Suure ja vaikese maoduga on kavandatud nii, et need sobiksid
kasutajatele, kelle jaoks keskmise suurusega pole sobivad.
PW42 Korvaklappe vaiks kasutada ja paigaldada todstuslikele kaitsekiivritele PW50, PW51ja PW57.
KRATUSKELLA PAIGALDAMINE KIIVRILE(VT JOONIS):
1- asetada korvaklapid madalamale tasemele.
2- Kinnitada klambri molemal kiiljel olevad adapterid(tassid voib paigaldada vasakule voi paremale).
3-Tommta liigendatud sang allapoole.
4-Tommata ornalt klapid iile korvade.
5- Libistada tassid nii, et need asetuksid ideaalselt korvadele.
KAALJA KOOSTIS:
PW42: tass HIPS / Padi: PVC/ Tassi toetav sang: Roostevaba teras. Korvaklappide keskmine mass271gr
Varuosi pole saadaval

LADUSTAMIS- JA HOOLDUSJUHEND:

Hoidke korvakaitsmeid parast kasutamist jahedas ja kuivas kohas, valguse ja kiilma eest kaitstult. Kui ei kasutata, séilitada
originaalpakendis.

Teatud keeemilised ained voivad kahjustada seda toodet. Taiendavat teavet tuleks kiisida tootjalt. -

Puhastage ja desinfitseerige sooja vee ja seebiga kopsikud, padi ja peapael ning kuivatage pehme lapiga. Arge kunagi
kasutage lahusteid, abrasiivseid ega kahjulikke tooteid.

Kasutades kuulmiskaitseid tavatingimuses, vananevad need 2 kuni 3 aasta parast nende esmakasutust. Korvaklapid ja eelkdige
padjakesed voivad halveneda kasutamisel ning neid tuleks vahetada sagedamini, kontrogoides pragude teket ja kuulmise
leket. Kui leiate mingi vea, wsake kuulm\kaitsed dra.

ppide akustilist toimivust.

Need kdrvaklapid voivad tundlikel mm\eslel pdhjustada allergilist reaktsiooni ja kui tekib selline olukord, lahkuge miira
keskkonnast ja eemaldage korvaklapid.

Transpordiks sobiv pakend: Pange korvatropid puhtasse ja kuiva kilekotti. Kui kirvaklappe on rohkem kui iiks, pange need
Karpi voi kasti.

TULEMUS- Akustika sumbumine ( DB): (vt lisatud tabel)

OTH = paigaldatud pea peale

SNR = iiksiku numbri hindamine / A = Sagedus (Hz) B = keskmine sumbumine (dB) / C = Standard karvalekalle (dB) /

D =efektiivne kaitse (dB)

sumbumine dB : L = madal sagedus (bass) / M = keskmine sagedus / H = Kdrge sagedus

Lae alla vastavus deklaratsioon @ www.portwest.com/declarations

ALLE DISSE PRODUKTENE OPPFYLLER KRAVENE | FORORDNING (EU 2016/425) 0G DE GENERELLE KRAV |
STANDARD EN352-3:2002

Dette horselsvernet ma til enhver tid brukes i omgivelser hvor der er mye stay (stoynivéer over 80 dB) og ma velges i henhold
til deres dempingsfaktorer i forhold til stayet i som skal dempes (se ytelser).

Pase at de erriktig tilpasset, justert, vedlikeholdt og inspisert i samsvar med disse instrukser. Skulle disse instrukser ikke
overholdes, blir vernet gitt av dette betraktelig redusert. inspiseres med jevne
mellomrom for brukbarhet.
Advarsel, hvis disse i

forringet.

trukser il i
pa at briller og har mell g hndet agsé kan medfore redusert ytelse til

T
horselsvernet.

STORRELSER Advarsel: H oreklokker i ML Se

PW42 : DISSE GREKLOKKER FOR HJELMMONTERING KOMMER | STORRELSENE M/L.

Oreklokker for hjelmmontering er i samsvar med EN 352-3 kommer i storrelsesomradene Med\um og Liten. ﬂrek\okker for
hjelmmonlenng istarrelse Medium passer de fleste brukere. Greklokker for i Stor og Liten
erutformet til & passe brukere som ikke passer storrelsen Medium.

PW42 oreklokker skal bare monteres og brukes pa industrielle vernehjelmene PW50, PW51 og PW57.

PA HJELMEN (SE
1 Sett (gre)skalen pa det laveste sporet pa hodebandet.
2 Klipp adaptere (oreskalen vendt oppover) pa begge sider av hjelmen inn i de dertil egnede spor (skalene kan monteres pa
enten venstre eller hoyre side).
3 Drei den leddete armen nedover.
4 Brett skalene varsomt over grene.
5— Skyv skalene for & posisjonere horselsvernet til det sitter perfekt.
VEKT 0G KOMPOSISION PW42 : Skaler: HIPS / Pute: PVC / Stattearmen til skalen: rustffitt stal Gjennomsnittsmasse til
oreklokkene =271gr Reservedeler er ikke tilgjengelig

OPPBEVARING 0G VEDLIKEHOLD
Etter bruk skal harselsvernet oppbevares et pa et kjolig og tort sted, uten lys og frost. Nar horselvernet ikke er i bruk skal det
oppbevares i originalemballasjen. Noen kjemiske stoffer kan ha negativ innvirkning pa dette produktet. Du kan henvende deg
til produsenten for & fa mer informasjon om dette.
Selve koppen til areklokken, puten og hodebandet skal rengjores og desinfiser med varmt sipevann og tarkes med en myk
klut. Bruk aldri lasemidler, slipende midler eller skadelige produkter.
Ved vanlig bruk er dette harselsvernet effektivt i to eller tre & etter deres forstegangs bruk. @reklokkene og puten i seer kan
forringes ved bruk og skal undersokes med jevne mellomrom for sprekker og lekkasje, for eksempel.
Hvis du oppdager skader, skal horselvernet kastes.
A pasene hygieniske overtrekk pa puten til oreklokken kan forringe den akustiske ytelsen til oreklokkene.

@n fordrsake allergiske reaksjoner i sensitive personer, og skulle dette oppsta, forlat det stayfylte miljoet
og taav horselsvernet.
Type emballasje egnet for transport: Legg areklokkene i en ren og torr polypose. Hvis mer enn én oreklokke, legg dem i en
passende eske eller kartong.
YTELSE — AKUSTISK DEMPNING (i dB): (Se vedlagte tabeller)
OTH = Passer over hodet
SNR = Single Number Rating (SNR-verdi) / A = Frekvens (Hz) B = gjennomsnittlig dempning (dB) / C = Standard avvik (dB)
/D = Effektivt vern (dB)
Dempning i dB: L = Lave frekvenser (bass) / M = Middels frekvenser / H = Hoye frekvenser
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BCI LI NPOAYKTY BIANOBIAAKTb BUMOTAM PEFMIAMEHTY (EU 2016/425) | 3ATANIbHI BAMOTY CTAHAPTY
EN 352-3:2002

LLi npoTuLIYMOBi HaBYLIHMKM, HEO6XiAHO NOCTIHO HOCUTH B WYMHOMY cepenoBuLL (piBeHb Wymy Buwie 80 4B), ix Tpeba
BUGMPaTH BiANOBIAHO A0 KOeiLliEHTIB 0CNAONEHHA 3BYKY ANA 3MEHLLIEHHA HABKONMLUHBOTO WyMY (AVIB. XapaKTePUCTUKM).
MepeKoHaiiTecs, 110 BOHU NiAXOAATL 33 PO3MIPOM, NPaBUNIbHO eKCNYaTyl0TbCA, BiAPErynboBaHi i nepesipeHi sianosiaHo
0 X THCTPYKUiiA. fAKILLO Ui IHCTPYKLT He BUKOHYIOTBCA, 3aXKCT, L0 HAAAETHCA MPOTULLYMOBMMM HABYLIHUKY, Gyfie 3HauHO
3HinkeHuit. HaByWHIKK, AKi BCTaHOBAGH] Ha Kacui, perynApHO NepesipAIoTbeA Ha NpauesAaTHicTb.

YBara: AKuo Ui iHcTpyKuii He 3aXMCT, Wo y 6yne
epii03HO HINKEHWH. i Kynap iBonoces, wo MiXK YaLKaMH i FON0BOI0, TAKOX
MOXyTb BIMBATH Ha poGoTy uanymuum

PO3MIPH Monepepsxenna: HaBywHikm po3mipy M/L ans KpinneHHA Ha Wonom. 38epHITbea 40 iHpopmauii npo Bnacukal
PW42 : Ll HABYLUHWKI HA KACKY MAIOTb POSMIP M /L.

HaByLuuKu Ha Kacky, 1o Bianosigaiots cranaapry EN 352-3 matotb po3mipu Benukuii (L), cepepiit (M) i maneHbkwMit (S).
HaBywwKutKw Ha Kacky cepeaiHboro po3mipy iaiiiayTe Ginbuocti KopucTyBauis. HagywHIKy Ha Kacky BeauKoro i Manoro
PO3MipiB 3pobreHi AnA KOUCTYBaYiB, AKIM He NiiiAAYTb HaBYWHIKM CEPEAHBOTO PO3MIpY.

HasywHuki PW42 noBuHHi BUKOPUCTOBYBATUCA TiNbkM 3 Kackamu PW50, PW511a PW57.

YCTAHOBKA HABYLUHWKIB HA KACKY (BVB. CXEMY):

1. MepemicTiTh aLIKin HaBYLIHUKIB B HIDKHIO NI03ULiI0 HATON0B'S.

2. 3aMKHITb (11Lb0BOI0 CTOPOHOIO YallioK Bropy) afianTeph 3 060X CTopiH B Na3it Kackit (4alukil Tenep MOXHa BifiperynioBatn
37iBOr0 | NpaBoro 60Ky).

3. MoBepHiTb KpiNNeHHA BHI3.

4. AKypaTHO NPUKNAZITb YallIki A0 BYX.

5. HaegiTb yaluky B HaifbinbLL 3pyuHy No3uLlit.

BATA I CKNAZL: PW42 : Yawa: HIPS/ Amopru3atop: PVC/ Tpumaui: Hepxasitoua crans. Cepeaa Bara HasywHmkis =271gr
3anacki yacTuHy He nepeaBayeni.

I TEXHIYHE 0B C) MicnA BUKOPUCTAHHA NPOTULLYMOBI HaBYLKYKK, 30epiraloTbca B
NPOX0N0AHOMY, CyXOMY Miclii, 3 3aXMCTOM Bifl CBITNa | HU3bK¥X TemnepaTyp. [lo i NicnA BUKOPHCTAHHA HaBYLUHWKM HeOOXiAHO
36epiraTyt B ynakoBui BUpoGHIKa. [leAKi XiMiui pe4oBUHI MOXKYTb NOLIKOAWTI HaByWHUKW. [lofiaTkoBy iHdopMmaLiito
3anuTyiiTe y BUPOGHUKa. HaLwKu, aMOPTU3ATOPY i HArOMOB'A OUMLLAITS | AE3IHAIKYKOTL TENN0K MUNBHOI BOAOK, MOTiM
NPOTUPIOTH M'AKOI0 TKAHIHOK0. He BUKOPUCTOBYITE A1 OUMLLIEHHA PO3UMHHIKI, a6pa3BHi a60 TOKCHYHI MpOayKTU.
¥ 38M4aiiHuX yMOBAX BUKOPHCTAHHA Ui HABYLUHUKY BYAYTb MPUAATHI A0 3aCTOCYBaKHA NIPOTATOM 2-3 POKiB 3 NoYaTKy iX
BUKOPHCTAHHA. i HaBYLIHMKM i, 30Kpema, MOXYTb. NpY BUKOPHCTaHHI, i My
NOBYHHI YaCTO NePeBIPATUCA Ha HAABHICTb TPILLIMK | NPOTIKAHHA.

AKLLO BUABNEHO by/Ab-AKWii AeeKT, 3acoby 3axieTy cnyxy HeoBXiaHO 3amiHTH.

HakeceHHs ririeHiuHOr0 NOKPUTTA Ha aMOPTU3ATOPi MOXe BITMHYTH Ha aKYCTUYHi XaPaKTEPHCTIKM HBYLUKWKIB.

Lli 3aco6u 3aX/1CTy CnyXy MOXYTb BUKTIMKATH anepriuHi peakuii y 4yTAuBIX KOPUCTYBauiB. B Takomy BUNajiKy HeoGxiaHo

3QMMUIATH TYHY CePeY | HATH MPOTULIYMOBI HABYLLHK.

Bua YNZKOBKY, MPWAATHOI A1 TPaHCNOPTYBaHH: [1OMICTITo HaByLIHIKW B UACTA | Cyxii nonieTuneHoBi naker. Akuio
)AHOTO, NOMICTITb X Y Bij i ALK abo Kopobky.

I'IPOI.IYKTMBHICTI) 3ATYXAHHSA 3BYKOBUX KONIMBAHD (B Ab): (avs. Tabnuui)

OTH = HagisatoTbca nosepx ronosu

SNR = OpuHouHwit noka3HUK noruHanka wymy / A = Yactota (u) B = CepepHe 3aracanta (ab) / (= CepeaHe BinxuneHHs

(16) / D = EdpekTuBHuii 3axuct (a6)

3aryxaHHa B Ab: L = Husbki uactotu (6ac) / M = Cepenni yactotn / H = Bucoki yactotn

'mi @ www.portwest.com/declarations

SAWTUTHU SALUTUTHULK:
XEJIMET NOCTABYBAHU MYPU

STITNICIZASLUH:
ANTIFONI ZA MONTAZU NA SLEM

LV DZIRDES AIZSARDZIBA:
KIVEREI PIEVIENOJAMAS AUSTINAS

WHOOPMALUU 3A KOPUCHUKOT

CUTE OBWE NPON3BOAY CE BO COTNACHOCT CO BAPAATA HA PETYNIATUBATA (EY 2016/425) U ONIUTUTE

BAPAHA HA CTAHAAPLOT EN352-3: 2002

OBie UTHTHYLI 32 YLUY MOPa CeKOralll 7 Ce HOCaT B 6y4HY OKOAMHU (HNB0a Ha Byuasa Hazi 80dB) M Mopa Aa

6unat u36panu cnopen HuBHUTe $akTOpH Ha CnabeetbeTo BO OAHOC Ha AMBUEHTAHHOT LM Aa Ce Hamanar (BufeTe

nephopmanc).

OcwrypajTe ce ieka Te e NPABATHO BrPa/ieHy, NDUNATO/ieHi, OAPIKYBAHH U NPOBEPEHH BO COMACHOCT O OBYE yNaTCTBa.

AKo 0BYIe yNaTCTBa He Ce NOYTYBAaT, 3aLuTuTaTa 06e36eaeHa oA yBo GpanuTeno ke Gge sHauNTenHo HamaneHa.

MoHTaXaTa Ha yWwiTe 32 MOHTUPaFbe Ha WAEMOT Pe/JOBHO Ce NPOBEPYBA 3a CePBUCHPabe.

npenynpenyxame, aKo OBYe ynaTcTBa He
Bi

w0 ja pagaary MywKY ke
AeKa pamkuTe U Kocata nomery ywxute
nepummha W IMaBaTa, UCTo Taka, MOXe Aa BAjaaT Ha nephopMaHcHTe Ha GpanuTenuTe Ha yBoTo.

LUANLMN Brumanme: ronemya M/L Ha aHTHOHM KoM Ce MOHTMpaAT Ha Wwnem BupeTe rv nHGopMaummTe 3a KopucHuKkot!
PW42 : OBUE YLIHA MYOENM MOHTUPAHI HA LUMEM CE CO ONCET HA TONEMUHA M/ L.

YuwHu Mygeny MOHTUPaHK Ha wnem, Bo cornackoct co EN 352-3, ce o ronemm MeR3ui, o CpefiHa ronemiHa unu oncer

0 Mana ronemuHa. YILHI MyIUYKI KO Ce MOHTHPaHI Ha CPE/HATa FOeMUHa Ke COUMHYBaaT nloronem fien 0 HocuTenuTe.
TonleMiHaTa U onaTeHiTe yuLHit MOHCYIA KOY C& MOHTUDaHM Ha Mank JUMEH3UM Ce JU3ajHUpaHt 12 v cobepat HocuTenute
32 KOW He Ce MOTO/HI YLUHW MyQeni MOKTUPaHH Ha CpeAHaTa ronemuna. PW42 opyxjeTo Tpeba camo aa ce MOHTUPa U Aa e
KOPUCTI Ha HAYCTPUCKIA 3aLUTUTHI Wwiemosn PWS0, PW51 1 PW57.

MOHTHPAILE HA NPULIBPCTYBAYUTE HA LUIEMOT (BUAW AUJATPAMMN): 0TO.

- (raBeTe 11 (yWyiTe) YaLum Ha HajHACKIOT CAIOT O/ CKIONOT Ha KanaKoT. 2 - Knunog# (yLuHut Yalun cBpTeHst Harope)
ajjanTepyTe ofi f1BeTe CTPaHIt Ha LINEMOT B0 06e36e/ieHUTE CTIOTOBIA (AT MOXe [12 Ce MOHTUDAAT Ha NeBaTa Wik Ha
[lecHaTa (Tpana). 3 - (BpTeTe ja apTukynupaHata paka Hagony. 4 - HexHo npeknonere ru valuuTe Haj ywwe. 5 - Jlu3erte rn
ualuwTe 3 COBPLLIEHO AA T NIOCTABHUTe BpanuTenTe Ha yB

TEXWHA M COCTAB: PW42 : yawu HIPS / nephuua: PVC/ notnopHu notnupayn 3a vauwn: Heprocysauki yenuk. (pefxa
Maca Ha yuwHuTe Mydou =271gr He ce focTanhu pesepaHm enosi.

CKNADVPAILE U OIPXKYBAHE:
(raBeTe vt yuHwTe 6panoBH 0 ynoTpe6a Ha NajiHO, CYBO MeCTO, HAfBOP O/ CBETMHATa  3aLLTHTeHN 0 Mpas3. Kora He ce
KOPHCTU, 4yBajTe 10 BO OPUTUHANHOTO NaKyBakbe.

HeKow xeMUcky CyNCTaHLMK MOXKe HEraTMBHO Aa BAjaaT Ha 080j NPOM3B0A. lonoaHuTeNHN MHdopMauym Tpeba fa ce
no6apaar o Wcuncrere rou 0 TONNA CanyHWLA 33 BOQ, NePHILIA 1 NeHTa 1 CYBO CO
‘MeKa Kpna. HuKoraus He KopCTETe pacTBOpyBaust, abpasuBHM WM LITTHIN MPOM3BOSU.

Bo HopMarnHit Yot Ha ynoTpe6a, oBue 6paHOBiA 3 yu Ke OCTaHaT e(eKTUBHI 2 A0 3 TOAUHY N0 HUBHATa NPBUYHA
ynopeta. YusHuTe Myww, a ocobexo neprywuTe, Moxe Aa ce BRowar co ynoTpe6a v Tpe6a Aa ce ucnuTyBaar so ecti
UKTEPBAIH 32 MyKatbe 1 MCTeKyBatbe, Ha Mpumep. AKo Ce Hajne 6110 Kakea WTeTa, GpnUTe T GpaHTeTe Ha yBOTO
nioAaneKy. MOHTaXara Ha XArueHcKyTe MOKDBKIA 32 MEPHUYMEATa MOXKE /1d BAMjae Ha aKyCTUHUTE NIePOPMAHCH Ha
OuHMTe Kanauw. Osve Ha yBOTO MOXe fia anePrUCKit peakLIui Kaj uyBCTBATENHU Cy6jeKTH, 1 ako
HaCTaHe TakBa CUTYaLlja, OCTABETe ja OyuHaTa OKONUHA U OTCTPAHETe i OPaHUTeNUTe Ha yBOTO.

Bup Ha naky, 3 : (TageTe 1 BO YICTa U CyBa KecuuKa. AKo ce nosexe
aHTUQOHM, CTaBETe I BO COABETEH KyTH]a WM KapTOH.

MEPOOPMAHCH - AKYCTUYHA TPUYMHA (8o DB): (Buay Tabenw 8o npunor)

OTH = Onpemen Haa ragata SNR = Pejrurr va eauneder 6poj / A = Opeksenuuja (Hz) B = Cpearo Hamanysatse (dB) / (=
(ranpappeH otcranyBatbe (dB) / D = Epukacka 3awrura (dB)
(naGeere Bo ab: L = Hi (6ac) / M = cpen

/H = Bucokn

[pesemu deknapayuja 3a ycoznacerocm @ www.portwest.com/declarations

KORISNICKO UPUTSTVO
SVIPROIZVODI SU U SKLADU SA ZAHTEVIMA REGULATIVE ( EU 2016/425) | OPSTE ZAHTEVE STANDARDA
EN352-3:2002
QOvi stitnici za usi se moraju nositi stalno u buénim sredinama (nivoi buke iznad 80dB) i moraju biti izabrani u skladu sa
njihovim faktorom atenuacije u skladu sa smanjenjem ambijentalne buke ( pogledati performanse).
Uverite se da su adekvatno postavljeni, podeseni, odrzavani i pregledani u skladu sa ovim uputstvima. Ako se ne pridrzavate
ovih uputstava, nivo zastite koju pruza stitnik za i ce biti znacajno smanjen. Antifoni za montazu na slem se redovno
pregledaju radi servisiranja.

je, ukoliko se ne pridrz; itstava zastita koju prufaju antifoni ¢e biti znacajno umanjena. Imajte
na umu da okviri naocara i kosa izmedu jastucica za usi i glave moZe uticati na performanse Stitnika za usi.

VELICINE Upozorenje: Antifoni montazni na slem u velicini M/L. Pogledajte informacije za korisnika!

PW42: OVI ANTIFONI KOJI SE MONTIRAJU NA SLEM SU M/L VELICINE.

Antifoni koji se montiraju na slem i koji su u skladu sa EN 352-3 su velike, srednje ili male velicine.

Antifoni koji se montiraju na 3lem srednje velicine odgovaraju vecini korisnika. Veliki i mali antifoni koji se montiraju na slem su
dizajnirani da odgovaraju korisnicima kojima ne odgovaraju antifoni srednje velicine.

PW42 antifoni bi se trebali montirati i koristiti samo sa industrijskim zastitnim $lemovima PW50, PW51i PW57.

MONTIRANJE ANTIFONA NA SLEM ( POGLEDAJTE SLIKE ): 1- Postavite skoljke antifona u najnizi polozaj. 2- Zakatite
adaptere ( 3koljke okrenute na gore) na obe strane $lema u za to predvidene proreze ( skoljke mogu biti postavljene na levu ili
na desnu stranu). 3 - Okrenite zglobnu ruticu na dole. 4- Lagano preklopite Skoljke na dole preko usiju. 5 - Podesite Skoljke na
odgovarajucu poziciju kako bi pruzile perfektnu zastitu uhu.

TEZINA | SASTAV:

PW42 : Skoljke: HIPS / Jastucici: PVC/

Nosaci skoljki: Nerdajuci celik.

Srednja tezina antifona =271gr

Rezervni delovi nisu dostupni.

SKLADISTENJE | ODRZAVANJE:
Odlozite titnike za usi nakon upotrebe na hladno, suvo mesto, dalje od svetlosti i zasticene od mraza. Kada se ne koriste, cuvati
u originalnoj ambalazi. Neke hemijske supstance mogu negativno uticati na ovaj proizvod. Dodatne informacije treba traziti

od proizvodata. Skoljke, jastutice i traku za glavu treba cistiti i dezinfikovati sa toplom vodom i sapunicom i osusiti sa mekom
krpom. Nikada ne koristiti rastvarace, abrazivne ili Stetne proizvode.

U normalnim uslovima koriscenja, ovi Stitnici za usi ce biti efektivni 2 do 3 godine nakon

prve upotrebe. Antifoni, posebno jastuici se mogu pohabati prilikom kori3cenja i trebali bi se esto pregledati kako bi se na
primer uocile pukotine ili propustnost. Ukoliko otkrijete bilo kakvo ostecenje bacite stitnike za usi.

Postavljanje higijenskih pokrivki na jastuice moZe uticati na akusticne performanse antifona.

Ovi stitnici za usi mogu izazvati alergijske reakcije kod osetljivih osoba, i ukoliko dode do takve situacije napustite bucno
okruzenje i uklonite Stitnike za usi.

Tip ambalaze pogodne za transport: Antifon odloZite u Cisto i suvo pakovanje. Ako je vise od jednog antifona, stavite ih u
odgovarajucu kutiju li karton.

PERFORMANSE - AKUSTIENA ATENUACUA ( u DB): ( Pogledaite prilozenu tabelu)

OTH - Postavljanje preko glave

SNR = Jednobrojna vrednost / A = Frekvencija (Hz) B = Srednja vrednost atenuacije (dB) / C = Standardno odstupanje (dB) /

D = Efektivna zastita (dB)

Atenuacija u dB : L = Niske frekvencije (bas) / M = Srednje frekvencije / H = Viisoke frekvencije

Preuzmite deklaraciju o usaglasenosti na www.portwest.com/declarations

INFORMACIJA LIETOTAJAM

VISI SIE PRODUKTI ATBILST REGULAS (ES 2016/425) PRASIBAM. LUOKIYUKSEEN EN 352-3 2002

Sie ausu aizsargi vienmér jalieto trok$naina vide (tmksnu hmenls parsnledz 80 dB), un tas jaizvélas atkariba no to vajinasanas
faktoriem, salldzlnolavapkarle}almksna lime
Parllemnletles, vai tie ir pareizi uzstaditi, pielagoti, uzturéti un parbauditi saskana ar siem noradijumiem. Ja sie noradijumi
netiek ievéroti, aizsardziba, ko nodroina auss aizsargs, ievérojami samazinasies. kypéraan kiinnitettavat

Bridinajums. Ja Sie noradijumi netiek ievéroti, aizsardziba, ko nodrosina austinas, bitiski

sami ies. Janem véra, ka brilJu ramji un mati starp ausim un galvu var ari ietekmét austinu veiktspéju.

IZMERI Bridinajums: uz kiveres uzstadito austinu izméru diapazons ir M/L Skatiet lietotaja informaciju!

PW42 : SIEKIVERES STIPRINAJUMI IR M / L LIELUMA DIAPAZONA.

Kiverém var pievienot liela izméra diapazona, vidéja izméra diapazona vai mazu izméru diapazona izméru diapazona, kas
atbilst EN 352-3. Vid&ja izméra diapazona kiveres stiprinajumi ir pieméroti lielakajai dalai lietotaju. Liela izméra diapazons un
maza izméra diapazona kiveres stiprinajumi ir veidoti ta, lai tie biitu piemeroti lietotajiem, kuriem nav pieméroti austinas ar
videja izméra kiverem.

PW42 aizsargaustinas jauzstada un jaizmanto tikai ripnieciskajam aizsargkiverem PW50, PW51 un PW57.

AUSTINU UZSTADISANA UZ KIVERES (SK. ATTELUS):

1-Novietojiet austinas uz galvassegas komplekta zemakas vietas.

2- levietojiet adatas (auss uzgalus uz augsu) adaptera abas kiveres pusés ievietotajas spraugas (var uzstadit gan kreisaja,
qgan labaja puse).

3- Pagriezot uz leju.

4-Viegli nolokiet uz ausim.

5- Paceliet austinas, lai novietotu auss aizsargus.

SVARS UN SASTEVS

Nav p\ee]amas rezerves da\as

UZGLABASANA UN APKOPE

Péclietosanas novietojiet ausu aizsargu prom vésa, sausa vieta, arpus gaismas un pasargajot no sala. Ja to nelieto, uzglabajiet
originala iepakojuma.

Daas kimiskas vielas var nelabveligi ietekmét 3o produktu. Papildu informacija jasniedz no razotaja.

Notiriet un dezinficjiet ar siltu ziepjudeni, un noslaukiet ar

mikstu draninu. Nekad nelietojiet Skidinatajus, abrazivus vai kaitigus produktus.

Normalos lieto3anas apstaklos Sie ausu aizsargi veic aizsardzibu 2 lidz 3 gadus péc sakotnéjas lietosanas. Ausu spilventini var
pasliktinaties, un, pieméram, to bieZi japarbauda plaisasanai un nopliidei.

Jair konstatéts kads bojajums, izmestiet austinas un aizstat ar citam.

Higiénas parklajuma uzlik3ana spilveniem var ietekmét austinu akustisko darbibu.

Sis austinas var radit alerdiskas reakcijas jutigiem cilvékiem, un, ja rodas $ada situacija, atstajiet trokSnainu vidi un nonemiet
ausu aizsargus.

Transportésanai piemérota iepakojuma veids: levietojiet ausu aizsargus tira un sausa polietiléna maisina. Ja ir vairak neka
viena austinas, ievietojiet tos piemérota kasté vai kartona karba.

EKSPLUATACLIA - AKUSTISKA PAZEMINASANA (DB): (sk. Pievienotas tabulas)

OTH = Uzlikts virs galvas

SNR = vienota skaitla novértéjums / A = frekvence (Hz) B = vidéja vajinasanas (dB) / C = standarts novirze (dB) / D = Efektiva
aizsardziba (dB) Vajinasanas dB: L = zema frekvences (bass) / M = vidéjas frekvences / H = augstas frekvences

Lejupieladejiet atbilstibas deklaraciju @ www.portwest.com/declarations

SNR25.9dB H:29.3dB M: 23.8dB L:15.5dB

PERFORMANCES - SOUND ATTENUATION - ANSI S.19-1974

PW42

A Frequency (Hz) 125 | 250 | 500 | 1000 | 2000 | 3150 | 4000 | 6300 | 8000
B Mean Attenuation (dB) 147.4 | 202 | 280 | 37.5 | 341 | 346 | 364 | 353 | 350
C  Standard Deviation (dB) 31 137 | 39 | 38 | 35 | 33 | 40 | 41| 45

NRR (NOISE REDUCTION RATING) = 22dB

ANSITESTING: Michael & Associates, Inc 246 Woodland Drive, State College, PA 16803

MOUNTING THE EARMUFFS ON THE HELMET (SEE DIAGRAMS) :

1 Place the (ear) cups on the lowest slot of the headgear assembly.

2 (lip (ear cups facing up) the adapters on both sides of the helmet into the slots
provided (the cups can be fitted on either the left or right sides).

3 Pivot the articulated arm downwards.

4 Gently fold down the cups over the ears.

5 Slide the cups to position the ear defenders perfectly.

AL MBROJTSET E DEGJIMIT -
MBROJTESE VESHI QE MONTOHET NE HELMET

MANUALI I PERDORIMIT

TE GJITHA KETO PRODUKTE JANE NE PERPUTHJE ME KERKESAT E RREGULLORES (EU 2016/425) DHE KERKESAT E
PERGJITHSHME TE STANDARDIT EN352-3: 2002

Keto mbrojte te vesheve duhet te vishen ne ¢do kohe ne mjedise te zhurmshme (nivelet e zhurmes mbi 80dB) dhe duhet te
zgjidhen sipas faktoreve te tyre te uljes se zhurmes ne lidhje me zhurmen e ambientit qe duhet reduktuar (shih performancat).
Sigurohuni ge ato jane te pershtatur mire, mi jtur dhe inspektuar ne pe j ime. Nese keto udhezime
nuk respektohen, mbrojtja e siguruar nga mbrojtesi i veshit do te zvogelohet ndjeshem Kufjet e veshit ge montohen ne
helmetohen inspectohen rregullisht.

Paralajmerim, nese nuk respektohen keto udhezime, mbrojtja e ofruar nga mbrojtset e veshit do te

demtohet rende. Skiletet e syzeve dhe midis mbrojtses te vesheve dhe kokes mund te ndikojne gjithashtu ne
performancen e mbrojtesve te vesheve.

MASAT Kujdes: Kufjet Mbrojtese ge montohen ne Helmet , masa M/L Referojuni manualit té pérdoruesit!

PW42 : KETO MBROJTESE VESHI QE MONTOHET NE HELMET KA MASEN M / L.

Mbeshtetesit e vesheve te montuar me helmet ge perputhen me EN 352-3 jane me madhesi te madhe, varg mesatar ose varg
te vogel. Madhesia mesatare varg montuar vesh-muffs do te pershtaten shumicen e wearers. Madhesia e madhe dhe madhesia
e vogel varg helmet montuar vesh-muffs jane te dizajnuara per te pershtaten wearers per te cilet mesme varg madhesi
montuar vesh-muffs nuk jane te pershtatshme.

PW42 : keto mbrojtese veshi montohet vetem ne helmetat PW50, PW51 dhe PW57.

MONTIMI | MBROJTSET E VESHIT NE HELMET (SHIH DIAGRAMAT):

1-Vendosni kupat (veshit) ne vendin e fundit te montimit te kapeleve. 2 - Kapesat (kupat e veshit perballen me lart)
pershtatesit ne te dy anet e helmetes ne lojera elektronike (kupat mund te vendosen ne anet e majte ose te djathte).

3 - Rrotulloni krahun e zhveshur poshte. 4 - Mbajeni butesisht gota mbi veshet. 5 - Slide gota per te pozicionuar mbrojtesit
veshit te perkryer.

PESHA DHE PERBERJA: PW42 : Kupa HIPS / Cushion: PVC/ shirit: Celik Pesha mesatare e kufjeve te veshit =271gr

Nuk ka pjese kembimi te disponueshme.

RUAJTJA DHE MIREMBAJTJA: Vendos mbrojtesit e veshit pas perdorimit ne nje vend te fresket, te thate, jashte drites dhe te

mbrojtur nga acar. Kur nuk perdoret, ruani ne paketimin origjinal.

Ky produkt mund te ndikohet negativisht nga disa substanca kimike. Informacioni i metejshem duhet te kerkohet nga

prodhues\ Pastrimi dh dezinfektojeni me filxhan me uje te ngrohte me sapun, jastek dhe shirit dhe thahen me lecke te bute.
perdomi tretes, prod 3

Ne kushte normale te perdorimit, keta mbrojtes te vesheve do te mbeten ne (uql perZ 3 v]e( pas perdorimit te tyre te pare.

Prereset e vesheve dhe ne vecanti jasteket mund te perd neintervale te

shpeshta per plasaritje dhe rjedhje, per shembull.

Nese ndodh ndonje dem, hidhni mbrojtesit e veshit larg.

Montimi i higjienes mbulon ne jastek mund te ndikoje ne ecurine akustike te vesheve.

Keta mbrojtes te vesheve mund te shkaktojne reaksione alergjike ne lende te ndjeshme dhe nese ndodh nje situate e tille,

largohuni nga mjedisi i zhurmshem dhe higni mbrojtesit e veshit.

Lloji i paketimit té pérshtatshém pér transport: Vendosni Kufjet Mbrojtese né njé qese té pastér dhe té thaté. Nése jane mé

shumé se njé pale, vendosini né njé kuti ose kuti kartoni té pérshtatshme.

PERFORMANCA - KUJDESI AKUSTIK (ne DB): (Shih tabelat e bashkangjitura)

OTH = Pajisur mbi koke

SNR = Numri i vetem i vleresimit / A = Frekuenca (Hz) B = Prerja mesatare (dB) / C = Standard devijimi (dB) / D = Mbrojtja

efektive (dB)

Zbutja ne dB: L = Ulet frekuencat (bas) / M = frekuencat e mesme / H = Frekuencat e larta prodhues

Shkarko deklaraten e konformitetit @ www.portwest.com/declarations

3ALUMTA HA CNTYXA:
AHTU®OHU 3A MOHTUPAHE HA KACKA

WHOOPMALVOHEH INCT

BCWYKN TE3U NPOYKTN OTTOBAPAT HA U3UCKBAHUATA HA PEFTIAMEHT (EU 2016/425) U OBLUNTE
W3UCKBAHUA HA CTAHAAPT EN 352-3: 2002

Te3w npeanaski cpeAcTea szﬁaa 2 Ce HOCAT 10 BCAKO apeme B mymna cpena (HuBa Ha wyma Hap 80 dB) u TpAGBa aa
GbpaT u36pakm cnopes Ha OKOHWA LLYM, KOiTO TpAGBa aa
Gbae HamaneH (BX. AeficTBue YBepeTe ce, Ye Te ca NPaBunHo Mwmpanm HaCTpoeHM, NOAAbPXAHY 1 NPOBEPABAHM B
(CbOTBETCTBUE C Te3W MHCTPYKUMN. AkoTe3u YKa3aHuA He 61:[1:“ (na3eHu, 3aluTara, ocurypexa ot BHTVI¢OHWE, we ﬁblIlE
3HAYUTENHO HamaneHa.

AM“!@DMVIYE 3@ MOHTaX BbpXY Kacka, ce NpoBepABaT peJ0BHO 3a eKCNN0aTaLMOHHa roAHOCT.

Mpenynpexpenue, aKn Te3 MHCTPYKLMK He Ca CNa3eHy, 3aLuTaTa, 0CurypeHa ot Cywankure, we 6bae

32 04UNa U KOCMUTE M1y YLIHTE W F1aBaTa Cbiuo
Moral Aa NOBNUAAT HA paﬁwara Ha 3aLMTHALMTE Ha ywuTe.

VELICINE Mpeaynpexgerue: 3arnywuten pasmep M/L, 3a MoHTax Ha kacka. BinkTe nHopmauusta 3a notpeGutens!
PW42 : TE3) AHTUOOHM 3A MOHTUPAHE HA KACKA, CA CPASMEPU M /L.

32 33Kpe Ha Kacka, Ha EN 352-3, ca cronemu paamiepu, Cpefiyt pasmepit Wit Mankit
pa3mepy. CpeaeH pasmep aHTUDOHY 32 3akpeniBaHe Ha KacKa, Lue NacBaT Ha I0BEYETO X0pa, KOWTO rit HOCAT. fonemuTe
'ManKut pa3mepi aHTUOHH Ca NPOEKTUPaHM [1a ce N0BEpaT Ha NON3BaTeNNTe, 33 KOWTO He & NOAXOAALIO Aa & MOKTUPAT
QHTUGOHN CbC CPeAHN PasmepH.

PW42 aHtudoHv TpAGBa 1 GbAAT MOHTUPaHU 1 U3NON3BaHY CaMo ¢ kacku PW50, PW51 1 PW57.

MOHTUPAHE HA AHTHOOHUTE BbPXY KACKATA (BUX AMATPAMUTE):

- MocTageTe yalwwTe Ha Hail-A0MHIA 0T Ha MOAYNIa 3a Wanky. 2 - BAUrBeHe (YalKuTe Ha aHTUQOHWTe Harope) Ha
JlanTopuTe OT ABETE CTPAHM Ha KacKaTa B NpeJjoCTaBeHuTe CnoTose ‘MBLI.IKI‘"E Morart aa ﬁbﬂa‘ MOHTUPaHH Ha NABaTa unu
[ACHaTa CTPaKa). 3 - 3aBbpTeTe WaPHUPHO PAMOTO HafoRY. 4 - BHUMATENHO CrbHeTe YallKyTe Haj yuwTe.

5 - lnb3HeTe valwkuTe, 3a /Aa nocTaguTe aeanHo EHYM@GHHY&

TENO W CbCTAB: PW42 : Yawkw HIPS / Bvarnashuua: PVC / Pamene: Hepbxaaema cromana. (peHa mMaca Ha
AuTuoruTe271gr HAMa HanuuHM pe3epBHi YacTH.

CbXPAHEHME U NOAAPBXKKA: ﬂo(msete anm@onwe ez, ynopeba Ha XnazHo i CyX0 MACTO, Ha THMHO ¥ 3aLLuTeHI

or Koraro 0MaKoBKa.

To3w npoaykT Moxe A Gbie neﬁnamnpmmo 3acerHar T onpe/eneHy XUMUIKH BeltiecTa. flombAHUTENHa HGOPMaLUA

TpAGBa Aa Ce NOTHPCH OT NPOM3BOAMTENSA.

Touncrete u fie3usQexuupaiiTe C TonNa canyHeHa BORA YalwkTe, Bb3MMABHAUKWTE U NIEHTATa 3 FNaBa W M3CyWeTe C MeKa

Kbpna. Hukora He u3non3gaiite pastBopiTeni, abpasusHu WM BpeSHM POAYKTH.

Tlpy HOpManHM yCHOBIA Ha YIOTPeGa Te3u aHTUGOHM e MOTaT A2 ce NON3BaT oT 2 A0 3 FOAUHN CTIeA MbPBOHAYATHOTO UM
Tanue 3a yum, u 0y BB , MOTaT /12 Ce BIOWT Py ynoTpe6a u TpAGBa Aa ce u3cnenar

YeCTO 32 NYKHATHHN 1 TeYoBe Hanpumep. AKo ce NOABU HAKaKBa BPeAa, U3XBbpNeTe aHTUQGOHNTe. [10CTaBAHETO Ha XUTUeHHN

TIOKPUTHA Ha BB3MMaBHAYKUTE MOXE A2 NOBNAE Ha aKYCTUUHUTE XapaKTEPUCTUKW Ha aHTUGOHUTe. Te3n aHTUGOHM MoraT

12 NPUYUHAT anepri4Ki PeaKuuu M uyBCTBATENHI CyOEKTH, @ aK Bb3HIKHe TakaBa CUTYaLWA, HanyCHETe LWyMHa cpesia

U OTCTpaHeTe aHTUGOHUTE.

Biyj 0naKoBKa, NoAxoAALLa 3a : Mocragere BUICTa N CyXa

UMate n0BeYe 0T ANH HayLLHIIK, NOCTaBETe T B NIOAXOAALLA KYTUA WK KaLLIOH.

W3MBAHEHWE - AKYCTUYHA 3ALLUTA (8 16): (Bu npunoxenie Tabnuwu)

OTH = locTageH Haa rmasata

SNR = eguHuyen 6poii Homuan / A = vectota (Hz) B = cpeHo 3atuxsae (dB) / C = cranpapr oTknonetue (dB) /

D = EdexaHa 3awura (dB)

3atuxeane B dB: L = Huckn uectotw (6ac) / M = cpenm yectotn / H = Bucoku uectotu

Topbuyka. Ako

Msmezneme dexnapayus 3a ceomeemcmetie @ www.portwest.com/declarations

KYPARAAN KIINNITETTAVAT

KUULOSUOJAIMET
KAYTTOOHJE

KAIKKI TUOTTEET TAYTTAVAT VAATIMUKSEN (EU 2016/425.) JA LUOKITUKSEN EN352-3:2002 VAATIMUKSET
Suojainta on kdytettéva aina meluisassa ymparistdssa dB yli 80. On kdytettava melutyyppiin soveltuvaa suojainta. Katso

suorituskyky. Varmista istuvuus j ja etta saato vastaa ohjetta. Mlkah ohjetta ei noudateta laskee suojauskyky voimakkaasti.
Kypéraan kii
Varoitus: Jos ohjetta ei noudateta ei suojaus iusten ja lasien j jnutumma suojaimen alle.

KOOT Varoitus: M/L-kokoluokan kypariin kiinnitettava jaimet. Viittaus

PW42 SAATAVANA KOKO M/L

Kyparaankiinnitettavat kuulosuojaimet luokitus EN352-3 saatavana M ja L kokoisena. Useimmille sopii M koiset mallit.
PW42 tulee kiinnittaa ainoastaan hyvaksyttyihin kypariin kuten PW50, PW51ja PW57.
KYPARIEN KIINNITYS KATSO KUVAT:

1-aseta alimpaan asentoon

2-kiinnita molemmille puolille kupit ylaspain

3-kéanna alas ja

4-aseta ala-asentoon

5-aseta toiminta-asentoon tiiviisti

PAINO JA KOOSTUMUS:

PW42 Kuppi HIPS/tyyny PVC/ tukivarret ruostumatonta terdsta Suojaimen paino =271gr
Varaosia ei ole saatavilla

VARASTOINTI JA HUOLTO:

Sailytys kuivassa ja viiledss valolta suojattuna. Kun suojainta ei kéyteta varastoidaan omassa pakkauksessaan. Jotkut
kemikaalit heikentavt rakennetta. Al kéyta liottimia tai hankaavia aineita.

Puhdista ja desinfioi saippualiemessd, sanka ja kupit pyyhitaan kosteana pehmedlla kankaalla.

Normaalikiytdssa suojausominaisuus kestad 2-3 vuotta kayttdGnotosta. Korvasuojaimet ja kupit kuluvat kéytdssd ja ne tulee
tarkistaa saannollisesti. Vahingoittunut suojain tulee havittaa ja korvata uudella. Puhdistustoimenpiteet voivat vaikuttaa
suojaimen tehoon. Erityisen allergialle herkat henkilot voivat saada reaktioita. Jos arsytysta esiintyy poista suojain ja poistu
alueelta.

sopiva j Laita jaimet kuivaan ja puhtaaseen muovipussiin. Jos ia on useampia
pareja, niin pakkaa pussit vield erikseen laatikkoon.
TOIMINTA-AKUSTINEN VAIMENNUS katso taulukkoa

OTH=sovitettuna paahan.

SNR= Single Number Rating numeerinen arvo. A=taajuus Hz B=keskivaimennus dB (=keskihajonta dB Todellinen suojaus dB
vaimennus in dB L=matalat taajuudet, basso/ M= keskitaajuudet H= korkeat taajuudet

Vastaavuustodistus osoite: www.portwest.com/declarations
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